
Posic. Dorsal Nombre Categoria Equipo Total Dif. Vuelta 1 Vuelta 2 Clasif. Cat.

# MASCULINO

1 2 CARRELO MAGADAN Manuel ELITE-SUB23 CASTROPOL DEPORTE PILLA BIKES 02:32:39.233 01:17:50.292 01:14:48.941 1/ELITE-SUB23
2 1 BUSTO RAMOS Javier MASTER 30 EXTOL-LA GRAMOLA TEAM 02:33:02.435 00:00:23.202 01:17:50.521 01:15:11.914 1/MASTER 30
3 4 RODRÍGUEZ Rubén Manuel MASTER 30 C.C.ESTRALOS 02:34:36.432 00:01:57.199 01:17:50.690 01:16:45.742 2/MASTER 30
4 5 ARIAS VILLAJOS Miguel MASTER 40 EXTOL-LA GRAMOLA TEAM 02:38:06.576 00:05:27.343 01:20:22.253 01:17:44.323 1/MASTER 40
5 11 GOMEZ VAAMONDE Daniel MASTER 30 EXTOL-LA GRAMOLA TEAM 02:38:07.882 00:05:28.649 01:20:27.352 01:17:40.530 3/MASTER 30
6 8 CASUSO CASTRO Manuel MASTER 30 MASTER GALAICO 02:38:16.707 00:05:37.474 01:20:24.264 01:17:52.443 4/MASTER 30
7 7 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Alberto ELITE-SUB23 CC ESTRALOS 02:39:40.856 00:07:01.623 01:20:23.943 01:19:16.913 2/ELITE-SUB23
8 19 VARELA SAAVEDRA Miguel MASTER 30 RIBEIRAS DO MIÑO 02:39:44.396 00:07:05.163 01:21:03.480 01:18:40.916 5/MASTER 30
9 12 TRASBACH SOMOZA Alejandro MASTER 40 RACING CYCLING TEAM 02:40:21.318 00:07:42.085 01:20:24.005 01:19:57.313 2/MASTER 40
10 6 PIÑEIRO LOPEZ Manuel ELITE-SUB23 MTC RACING TEAM 02:40:48.540 00:08:09.307 01:20:22.922 01:20:25.618 3/ELITE-SUB23
11 100 TUÑEZ REFOJO Alberto MASTER 30 EXTOL-LA GRAMOLA TEAM 02:41:15.865 00:08:36.632 01:21:01.600 01:20:14.265 6/MASTER 30
12 14 FUENTES MONTEAGUDO F. Javier ELITE-SUB23 BARBANZABIKE 02:42:16.501 00:09:37.268 01:20:28.412 01:21:48.089 4/ELITE-SUB23
13 15 PEREZ FERNÁNDEZ Jorge ELITE-SUB23 C.C. OS ESFOLA ARRÓS 02:43:22.267 00:10:43.034 01:21:00.903 01:22:21.364 5/ELITE-SUB23
14 9 RODRÍGUEZ RIVAS Antonio MASTER 40 BUSGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 02:44:14.512 00:11:35.279 01:22:34.350 01:21:40.162 3/MASTER 40
15 25 ALANÍS ABELAIRA Alberto ELITE-SUB23 CC ABEGONDO 02:44:19.690 00:11:40.457 01:22:33.500 01:21:46.190 6/ELITE-SUB23
16 13 LÓPEZ CEDRÓN Francisco Xavier MASTER 40 MTC RACING TEAM 02:44:23.671 00:11:44.438 01:21:41.022 01:22:42.649 4/MASTER 40
17 64 RODRIGUEZ DE OLIVEIRA Ubaldo MASTER 30 MASTER MORRAZO 02:45:10.270 00:12:31.037 01:23:57.052 01:21:13.218 7/MASTER 30
18 23 CANOSA CANOSA Uxío ELITE-SUB23 C.C. OS ESFORA ARRÓS 02:45:13.235 00:12:34.002 01:23:40.865 01:21:32.370 7/ELITE-SUB23
19 24 BOUZAN ALONSO Adrian ELITE-SUB23 CCCAMBRE 02:46:09.923 00:13:30.690 01:23:40.727 01:22:29.196 8/ELITE-SUB23
20 10 LAMAS LIEB Federico MASTER 30 C.C.ESTRALOS 02:46:28.553 00:13:49.320 01:20:35.997 01:25:52.556 8/MASTER 30
21 76 GOLMAR FONDEVILA Manuel MASTER 40 EXTOL LA GRAMOLA TEAM 02:46:35.356 00:13:56.123 01:24:01.142 01:22:34.214 5/MASTER 40
22 54 GARCIA GONZALEZ Jose MASTER 30 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 02:47:46.815 00:15:07.582 01:22:54.482 01:24:52.333 9/MASTER 30
23 17 LEGIDE GONZALEZ Javier MASTER 40 CC 7VOLTAS 02:48:07.276 00:15:28.043 01:23:43.505 01:24:23.771 6/MASTER 40
24 62 VIDAL BARREIRO Gonzalo MASTER 30 MOTOBIKE 02:48:31.606 00:15:52.373 01:24:03.563 01:24:28.043 10/MASTER 30
25 40 DA SILVA SOUSA Bruno Daniel MASTER 30 ADC OS MOSQUETEIROS 02:49:00.804 00:16:21.571 01:25:08.487 01:23:52.317 11/MASTER 30
26 72 ALONSO GARRIDO Javier ELITE-SUB23 BICIOCON 02:49:26.696 00:16:47.463 01:25:07.379 01:24:19.317 9/ELITE-SUB23
27 91 GUERRA SECO Fernando ELITE-SUB23 C.C. OS ESFOLA ARRÓS 02:49:48.514 00:17:09.281 01:23:37.022 01:26:11.492 10/ELITE-SUB23
28 171 LIÑARES CUENCE Pablo MASTER 30 OS ESFOLA ARROS 02:50:00.398 00:17:21.165 01:23:55.013 01:26:05.385 12/MASTER 30
29 41 VIDAL DE SA Ivan MASTER 40 MUCHAS 02:50:16.041 00:17:36.808 01:23:57.712 01:26:18.329 7/MASTER 40
30 104 PÉREZ OVIDE José Manuel MASTER 50-60CASTROPOL DEPORTE, C.D.B. 02:50:28.006 00:17:48.773 01:23:58.172 01:26:29.834 1/MASTER 50-60
31 79 CASTRO LAGO Manuel MASTER 40 BARBANZABIKE 02:50:50.624 00:18:11.391 01:23:58.231 01:26:52.393 8/MASTER 40
32 71 FERREIRO MOLEDO Francisco MASTER 40 MÁSTER GALAICO 02:51:05.466 00:18:26.233 01:24:03.641 01:27:01.825 9/MASTER 40
33 33 GARCIA DOMINGUEZ Sergio MASTER 40 CC EL PUERTO BWS 02:51:36.369 00:18:57.136 01:25:21.455 01:26:14.914 10/MASTER 40
34 57 SUÁREZ SUÁREZ Gonzalo MASTER 40 BTT ULTREIA 02:51:51.348 00:19:12.115 01:25:21.556 01:26:29.792 11/MASTER 40
35 88 NANTON POSE Gustavo MASTER 30 A.D.MEDIA DUCIA 02:52:16.132 00:19:36.899 01:27:11.385 01:25:04.747 13/MASTER 30
36 39 PEREIRA CASTRO Santiago MASTER 30 MASTER MORRAZO-OASIS 02:52:42.098 00:20:02.865 01:25:12.117 01:27:29.981 14/MASTER 30
37 78 VILLANUEVA GÓMEZ José Ramón MASTER 40 ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO 02:52:42.279 00:20:03.046 01:27:10.944 01:25:31.335 12/MASTER 40
38 122 CANOSA BOUZADA Jose Carlos ELITE-SUB23 C.C O GROVE 02:52:55.012 00:20:15.779 01:27:05.035 01:25:49.977 11/ELITE-SUB23
39 188 PEREZ VALCARCEL Abel MASTER 30 CC ARAGONTA 02:53:01.353 00:20:22.120 01:25:12.116 01:27:49.237 15/MASTER 30
40 30 CASTRO LÓPEZ Rafael MASTER 40 CC ABEGONDO 02:53:29.684 00:20:50.451 01:26:20.098 01:27:09.586 13/MASTER 40
41 70 GOMEZ GOMEZ Francisco Javier MASTER 40 BARBANZABIKE 02:54:09.120 00:21:29.887 01:27:21.626 01:26:47.494 14/MASTER 40
42 43 ABEAL ORGEIRA Jorge MASTER 40 A. D. JARNACHAS 02:54:16.507 00:21:37.274 01:24:23.795 01:29:52.712 15/MASTER 40
43 93 LEIS MOSQUERA Juan ELITE-SUB23 RUTAS CELTAS BTT 02:54:29.701 00:21:50.468 01:25:12.325 01:29:17.376 12/ELITE-SUB23
44 113 SANDIAS REY Jose Manuel MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL CC 02:55:21.514 00:22:42.281 01:27:45.705 01:27:35.809 16/MASTER 30
45 38 VALDÉS CASTRO Jorge MASTER 30 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 02:55:53.346 00:23:14.113 01:27:15.305 01:28:38.041 17/MASTER 30
46 56 LOPEZ DEL RIO Jose MASTER 40 OS AFORCADOS 02:56:40.813 00:24:01.580 01:27:31.564 01:29:09.249 16/MASTER 40
47 166 BUJAN OTERO Jose Carlos MASTER 40 NOITEBRA F.C. 02:56:45.334 00:24:06.101 01:27:49.785 01:28:55.549 17/MASTER 40
48 226 FERNÁNDEZ MAESTRE José ELITE-SUB23 CNASINOS BIKE 02:56:50.227 00:24:10.994 01:32:56.887 01:23:53.340 13/ELITE-SUB23
49 55 CASAL REY Antonio ELITE-SUB23 TEAM CORBELO 02:57:15.268 00:24:36.035 01:27:40.185 01:29:35.083 14/ELITE-SUB23
50 222 FERNÁNDEZ PAMPIN Yago MASTER 40 BICI VERDE-ANCA 02:57:17.128 00:24:37.895 01:29:48.235 01:27:28.893 18/MASTER 40
51 205 FERREIRO Marco MASTER 30 BTTEIROS COVA DA SERPE 02:57:35.776 00:24:56.543 01:30:41.798 01:26:53.978 18/MASTER 30
52 31 RODRIGUEZ CORTIÑAS Daniel MASTER 40 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 02:57:53.513 00:25:14.280 01:27:14.747 01:30:38.766 19/MASTER 40
53 26 FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ Víctor Javier MASTER 40 TRANSPORTES CHEM BOLAÑOS AUTO 02:58:30.371 00:25:51.138 01:32:21.374 01:26:08.997 20/MASTER 40
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53 26 FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ Víctor Javier MASTER 40 TRANSPORTES CHEM BOLAÑOS AUTO 02:58:30.371 00:25:51.138 01:32:21.374 01:26:08.997 20/MASTER 40
54 111 BUJAN SANTOS Eduardo MASTER 40 CPC TOXO 02:59:15.826 00:26:36.593 01:29:47.802 01:29:28.024 21/MASTER 40
55 77 INSUA GARCIA Isaac MASTER 30 C.C. OS ESFOLA ARROS 03:00:03.895 00:27:24.662 01:30:38.675 01:29:25.220 19/MASTER 30
56 58 GUTIERREZ CENTENO Oscar Javier MASTER 40 C.C. EL PUERTO BWS 03:00:04.381 00:27:25.148 01:30:28.021 01:29:36.360 22/MASTER 40
57 117 PÉREZ VÁZQUEZ José Benito MASTER 30 CC MACEDA 03:00:06.529 00:27:27.296 01:29:47.214 01:30:19.315 20/MASTER 30
58 246 MASEDA BALMAYOR Félix MASTER 30 C.C.FOZ 03:00:45.789 00:28:06.556 01:30:42.872 01:30:02.917 21/MASTER 30
59 85 LLERENA CAAMAÑO Cristóbal MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL CC 03:00:57.889 00:28:18.656 01:30:32.800 01:30:25.089 22/MASTER 30
60 50 GARCÍA FERRO Chema MASTER 40 MASTER GALAICO 03:00:58.056 00:28:18.823 01:30:32.520 01:30:25.536 23/MASTER 40
61 191 CRESPO FERREIROA Agustín MASTER 30 TOLEMIA BIKE 03:01:21.629 00:28:42.396 01:30:58.340 01:30:23.289 23/MASTER 30
62 83 DA SILVA OLIVEIRA Emanuel MASTER 30 ADC OS MOSQUETEROS 03:01:42.957 00:29:03.724 01:30:37.022 01:31:05.935 24/MASTER 30
63 103 GONZALEZ COSTAS David MASTER 30 RIASBAIXAS-BORJASBIKESTEAM 03:02:31.930 00:29:52.697 01:34:40.102 01:27:51.828 25/MASTER 30
64 197 FERNÁNDEZ ARDURA Daniel MASTER 30 CLUB CICLISTA EO 03:02:51.950 00:30:12.717 01:31:24.084 01:31:27.866 26/MASTER 30
65 179 MUÑIZ ALVAREZ Juan Jose MASTER 30 CLUB CICLISTA O GROVE 03:02:59.092 00:30:19.859 01:31:24.885 01:31:34.207 27/MASTER 30
66 90 FERRADAS LADO Ivan MASTER 40 C.C. DUMBRIA 03:03:11.404 00:30:32.171 01:32:21.437 01:30:49.967 24/MASTER 40
67 149 GONZALEZ GENDE Victor ELITE-SUB23 MONTENEME - CALVO 03:03:13.740 00:30:34.507 01:37:08.842 01:26:04.898 15/ELITE-SUB23
68 208 PARDIÑAS VARELA Marcos ELITE-SUB23 A.D.MEDIADUCIA 03:03:13.825 00:30:34.592 01:31:00.700 01:32:13.125 16/ELITE-SUB23
69 67 TABOAS RIVEIRO Alberto MASTER 30 RIASBAIXAS-BORJASBIKESTEAM 03:03:31.932 00:30:52.699 01:34:41.918 01:28:50.014 28/MASTER 30
70 92 RAMOS VAZQUEZ Jose Manuel MASTER 40 CC ORENSANO 03:03:45.900 00:31:06.667 01:26:42.028 01:37:03.872 25/MASTER 40
71 36 SARTIER DOMINGUEZ Roberto ELITE-SUB23 MOTOBIKE 03:04:16.661 00:31:37.428 01:32:07.102 01:32:09.559 17/ELITE-SUB23
72 48 CASAL CREGO Javier ELITE-SUB23 7VOLTAS C.C 03:04:31.001 00:31:51.768 01:31:24.464 01:33:06.537 18/ELITE-SUB23
73 184 DUARTE RODRIGUEZ Jorge MASTER 40 BIKESTRADA 03:04:50.772 00:32:11.539 01:31:16.391 01:33:34.381 26/MASTER 40
74 37 LEIROS CARRERA Iago MASTER 30 BICI VERDE-ANCA 03:04:54.546 00:32:15.313 01:31:24.664 01:33:29.882 29/MASTER 30
75 146 CASTRO LOPEZ Agustin MASTER 30 C.C. OS ESFOLA ARRÓS 03:05:21.722 00:32:42.489 01:32:30.075 01:32:51.647 30/MASTER 30
76 127 PÉREZ PIÑEIRO Alfonso MASTER 30 C.C. IRMANDIÑOS 03:05:23.956 00:32:44.723 01:32:58.073 01:32:25.883 31/MASTER 30
77 218 GANDÓN OTERO Miguel MASTER 30 RAPOSO FR 03:05:24.664 00:32:45.431 01:33:54.306 01:31:30.358 32/MASTER 30
78 87 SADA GONZALEZ Javier ELITE-SUB23 BIKESTRADA 03:05:45.235 00:33:06.002 01:31:52.246 01:33:52.989 19/ELITE-SUB23
79 124 HORREA GARCÍA José Ramón MASTER 40 C.C ESTRADENSE 03:05:47.136 00:33:07.903 01:35:25.266 01:30:21.870 27/MASTER 40
80 68 DIAZ MEIGENGO Antonio MASTER 40 CC ESTRADENSE 03:05:47.242 00:33:08.009 01:35:25.279 01:30:21.963 28/MASTER 40
81 216 DELGADO NÚÑEZ Pedro MASTER 50-60BTT ULTREIA 03:06:40.603 00:34:01.370 01:33:45.084 01:32:55.519 2/MASTER 50-60
82 59 MOSQUERA VILLAVERDE Valentín MASTER 30 BIKESTRADA 03:06:42.823 00:34:03.590 01:31:51.983 01:34:50.840 33/MASTER 30
83 168 UCHA PAZ Víctor Manuel MASTER 40 C.C. EL PUERTO BWS 03:07:19.835 00:34:40.602 01:34:53.149 01:32:26.686 29/MASTER 40
84 225 SUAREZ DOVAL Carlos Alberto MASTER 30 CCDUMBRIA 03:07:53.537 00:35:14.304 01:35:13.922 01:32:39.615 34/MASTER 30
85 176 CASTRO ANDIÓN Javier MASTER 50-60X-BIKES 03:08:06.627 00:35:27.394 01:34:32.367 01:33:34.260 3/MASTER 50-60
86 151 OTERO AMOR Carlos MASTER 50-60BTT FENE 03:08:07.005 00:35:27.772 01:33:13.665 01:34:53.340 4/MASTER 50-60
87 116 VENTOSO BARRAL Xoel MASTER 30 CLUB CICLISTA O GROVE 03:08:09.518 00:35:30.285 01:32:06.306 01:36:03.212 35/MASTER 30
88 183 CAMPOS CANABAL Martin MASTER 30 BIKESTRADA 03:08:13.818 00:35:34.585 01:30:43.129 01:37:30.689 36/MASTER 30
89 196 CARAMES MORGADE Manuel MASTER 30 PONTE1RETO 03:08:20.387 00:35:41.154 01:37:10.240 01:31:10.147 37/MASTER 30
90 175 IGLESIAS MARTINEZ Roberto Carlos MASTER 30 C.C LA VIVARIENSE 03:08:29.736 00:35:50.503 01:33:58.543 01:34:31.193 38/MASTER 30
91 186 RECAREY BECERRA Manuel Alejandro MASTER 30 A.D. JARNACHAS 03:09:09.571 00:36:30.338 01:35:13.229 01:33:56.342 39/MASTER 30
92 134 LAGO BAÑA Jose Ramon MASTER 30 C.C MONTENEME-CALVO 03:09:27.680 00:36:48.447 01:34:53.090 01:34:34.590 40/MASTER 30
93 133 BLANCO BLANCO José Manuel MASTER 40 CLUBE CICLISTA DUAS RODAS 03:10:08.761 00:37:29.528 01:34:43.338 01:35:25.423 30/MASTER 40
94 130 CASTRO OTERO Jacinto MASTER 40 VIGO MASTER CLUB 03:10:51.269 00:38:12.036 01:33:20.328 01:37:30.941 31/MASTER 40
95 75 SOLETO CEREIJO Santiago MASTER 40 C.C. OS ESFOLA ARRÓS 03:10:51.803 00:38:12.570 01:34:12.855 01:36:38.948 32/MASTER 40
96 32 NOGUEIRAS FERNÁNDEZ Rubén ELITE-SUB23 CC ESTRALOS 03:10:55.321 00:38:16.088 01:27:20.225 01:43:35.096 20/ELITE-SUB23
97 123 QUINTANS VILA Ramón ELITE-SUB23 3&RUN BIKE TEAM 03:10:58.200 00:38:18.967 01:29:56.100 01:41:02.100 21/ELITE-SUB23
98 140 CANEIRO VAZQUEZ Daniel ELITE-SUB23 CLUB BTT FENE 03:11:15.122 00:38:35.889 01:27:07.618 01:44:07.504 22/ELITE-SUB23
99 192 RODRIGUEZ RIVAS Rafael MASTER 30 BIKESTRADA 03:11:55.338 00:39:16.105 01:34:31.088 01:37:24.250 41/MASTER 30
100 81 PESQUEIRA TILVE Enrique ELITE-SUB23 CC O GROVE 03:11:56.022 00:39:16.789 01:35:15.300 01:36:40.722 23/ELITE-SUB23
101 106 LORENZO LORENZO Eloy MASTER 30 P. C. BICIOSOS-RÍAS BAIXAS 03:11:56.890 00:39:17.657 01:35:15.639 01:36:41.251 42/MASTER 30
102 202 CASAL CARRACEDO Carlos ELITE-SUB23 CC COMPOSTELANO 03:12:19.668 00:39:40.435 01:35:54.967 01:36:24.701 24/ELITE-SUB23
103 194 MONTERO FERNÁNDEZ Diego MASTER 40 BTT ULTREIA 03:12:20.028 00:39:40.795 01:35:05.549 01:37:14.479 33/MASTER 40
104 141 LEIVA SOUTIÑO Ivan MASTER 30 2 RUEDAS CC 03:12:20.090 00:39:40.857 01:37:54.837 01:34:25.253 43/MASTER 30
105 84 FERREIROS LOUREIRO Juan Manuel MASTER 50-60BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 03:12:44.387 00:40:05.154 01:34:59.111 01:37:45.276 5/MASTER 50-60
106 45 FERRO GOMEZ Jose Manuel MASTER 40 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 03:13:19.421 00:40:40.188 01:35:14.752 01:38:04.669 34/MASTER 40
107 156 GONZALEZ JAR Jose Luis MASTER 40 CC MONTES DE DEZA 03:13:34.627 00:40:55.394 01:36:31.872 01:37:02.755 35/MASTER 40
108 201 FIGUEIRO CASTRO Jose Manuel MASTER 40 CASTRO BARBUDO 03:15:10.620 00:42:31.387 01:38:22.884 01:36:47.736 36/MASTER 40
109 60 CALVO FERNÁNDEZ Iván ELITE-SUB23 CCTRASDEZA 03:15:34.591 00:42:55.358 01:36:04.009 01:39:30.582 25/ELITE-SUB23
110 236 GARCIA GARCIA Juan Jesus MASTER 40 CLUB CICLISTA EO 03:16:22.444 00:43:43.211 01:39:20.348 01:37:02.096 37/MASTER 40
111 47 TORRES PEGO Aleixo MASTER 30 MÁSTER GALAICO 03:17:08.641 00:44:29.408 01:38:32.053 01:38:36.588 44/MASTER 30
112 155 BUSTABAD REGUEIRO Francisco Javier MASTER 30 C.C. IRMANDIÑOS 03:17:11.542 00:44:32.309 01:36:16.677 01:40:54.865 45/MASTER 30
113 53 CASTIÑEIRAS MIGUEZ Victor M. MASTER 30 BTTAVERNAS 03:17:16.365 00:44:37.132 01:34:46.085 01:42:30.280 46/MASTER 30
114 200 MONTEAGUDO TRONCOSO David MASTER 30 ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO 03:17:29.459 00:44:50.226 01:34:06.667 01:43:22.792 47/MASTER 30114 200 MONTEAGUDO TRONCOSO David MASTER 30 ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO 03:17:29.459 00:44:50.226 01:34:06.667 01:43:22.792 47/MASTER 30
115 145 LAMAS VILANOVA Ramiro MASTER 50-60CC MONTENEME CALVO 03:18:02.141 00:45:22.908 01:39:31.905 01:38:30.236 6/MASTER 50-60
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116 256 MARIÑO GERPE David MASTER 30 CC MOMNTENEME CALVO 03:18:04.063 00:45:24.830 01:39:00.122 01:39:03.941 48/MASTER 30
117 136 MARIÑO ESTÉVEZ Sergio ELITE-SUB23 ACD SANOMEDIO 03:18:19.452 00:45:40.219 01:39:47.112 01:38:32.340 26/ELITE-SUB23
118 178 PIÑEIRO VEIRA Manuel Ignacio MASTER 40 P.C.MONTE XALO 03:18:20.868 00:45:41.635 01:39:32.483 01:38:48.385 38/MASTER 40
119 63 TASENDE GARCIA Jose Luis MASTER 40 C.C SANTA COMPAÑA-SANTA COMBA 03:18:25.373 00:45:46.140 01:38:19.607 01:40:05.766 39/MASTER 40
120 212 LOUZAO GOLMAR Jacobo MASTER 40 BICI VERDE - ANCA 03:18:25.525 00:45:46.292 01:39:35.613 01:38:49.912 40/MASTER 40
121 137 FREIRE CORBEIRA Marcos MASTER 40 EUMEBIKE TEAM 03:18:26.521 00:45:47.288 01:38:17.234 01:40:09.287 41/MASTER 40
122 82 DE CEA MOLDES Jose Angel MASTER 30 ARMENTEIRAEPUNTO 03:18:35.422 00:45:56.189 01:40:10.249 01:38:25.173 49/MASTER 30
123 167 BARREIRO FURELOS Marcos MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL C.C. 03:18:35.953 00:45:56.720 01:36:16.350 01:42:19.603 50/MASTER 30
124 94 SIMAL GANDARA Jesus MASTER 50-60BTT ULTREIA 03:18:42.020 00:46:02.787 01:40:32.462 01:38:09.558 7/MASTER 50-60
125 265 REY CALVO Xan MASTER 40 CLUBE CICLISTA REY 03:18:43.035 00:46:03.802 01:42:08.626 01:36:34.409 42/MASTER 40
126 138 SAAVEDRA ANDRADE Gustavo MASTER 30 PC MONTE XALO 03:18:48.762 00:46:09.529 01:39:32.155 01:39:16.607 51/MASTER 30
127 239 PIÑEIRO PEREZ Armando MASTER 50-60TOLEMIA BIKE 03:19:28.422 00:46:49.189 01:40:11.977 01:39:16.445 8/MASTER 50-60
128 159 FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ Marcos MASTER 40 VAGALUME 03:19:41.105 00:47:01.872 01:38:59.825 01:40:41.280 43/MASTER 40
129 139 CASTIÑEIRAS Rubén ELITE-SUB23 O TRISQUEL CC 03:20:06.951 00:47:27.718 01:36:17.349 01:43:49.602 27/ELITE-SUB23
130 244 RODRÍGUEZ FRAGA Oscar MASTER 40 BIKE OU NON VAI 03:20:09.280 00:47:30.047 01:36:31.882 01:43:37.398 44/MASTER 40
131 86 PINTO TEIXEIRA Luis MASTER 30 A.D. JARNACHAS 03:20:12.556 00:47:33.323 01:35:11.022 01:45:01.534 52/MASTER 30
132 250 GARCÍA MORRONDO Antonio MASTER 30 CC CIDADE DE LUGO 03:20:20.075 00:47:40.842 01:35:28.937 01:44:51.138 53/MASTER 30
133 210 MUÑIZ HERMO Miguel MASTER 30 OS AFORCADOS MTB 03:20:25.114 00:47:45.881 01:38:59.927 01:41:25.187 54/MASTER 30
134 142 IGLESIAS MULEIRO Santiago ELITE-SUB23 CC TRASDEZA 03:20:26.930 00:47:47.697 01:39:08.433 01:41:18.497 28/ELITE-SUB23
135 262 GONZALEZ CANLE Jose Manuel MASTER 50-60OS AFORCADOS MTB 03:20:28.354 00:47:49.121 01:38:20.973 01:42:07.381 9/MASTER 50-60
136 160 JORGE BERNARDEZ Juan Carlos MASTER 40 CC MONTES DE DEZA 03:21:14.106 00:48:34.873 01:36:32.043 01:44:42.063 45/MASTER 40
137 271 PAZ GARCIA Marcos MASTER 30 BIKE OU NON VAI 03:21:42.584 00:49:03.351 01:39:00.308 01:42:42.276 55/MASTER 30
138 247 FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ Pablo MASTER 30 PONTE1RETO 03:22:26.965 00:49:47.732 01:41:08.277 01:41:18.688 56/MASTER 30
139 266 RAMOS FRAGA David ELITE-SUB23 CLUB DO MAR DE MUGARDOS 03:23:14.837 00:50:35.604 01:38:21.448 01:44:53.389 29/ELITE-SUB23
140 174 BOUZAS GORGAL Manuel MASTER 30 MASTER GALAICO 03:23:21.599 00:50:42.366 01:41:08.948 01:42:12.651 57/MASTER 30
141 275 OUTUMURO CID José Pablo MASTER 30 C.C. MACEDA 03:23:45.309 00:51:06.076 01:40:11.979 01:43:33.330 58/MASTER 30
142 143 LUSQUIÑOS DIZ Sergio ELITE-SUB23 RIASBAIXAS-BORJASBIKESTEAM 03:23:45.969 00:51:06.736 01:41:44.712 01:42:01.257 30/ELITE-SUB23
143 42 GONZÁLEZ BERMUDEZ Martin JUNIOR ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO 03:24:47.927 00:52:08.694 01:37:41.418 01:47:06.509 1/JUNIOR
144 112 SUAREZ AGRELO Jose Manuel MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL 03:24:54.268 00:52:15.035 01:42:41.366 01:42:12.902 59/MASTER 30
145 224 SEGADE BEIS F.Javier MASTER 50-60BTT ULTREIA 03:24:58.406 00:52:19.173 01:44:16.649 01:40:41.757 10/MASTER 50-60
146 207 PARDIÑAS VARELA Pablo ELITE-SUB23 A.D.MEDIADUCIA 03:25:28.548 00:52:49.315 01:37:41.083 01:47:47.465 31/ELITE-SUB23
147 34 LOIS BARREIRO Ernesto MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL CC 03:25:53.350 00:53:14.117 01:50:01.567 01:35:51.783 60/MASTER 30
148 125 FERNANDEZ GOMEZ Jose Ivan MASTER 30 BICIOSOS RIAS BAIXAS P. C. 03:26:01.937 00:53:22.704 01:40:30.703 01:45:31.234 61/MASTER 30
149 181 GONZALEZ GENDE Juan Javier ELITE-SUB23 INDEPENDIENTE 03:26:04.607 00:53:25.374 01:45:00.885 01:41:03.722 32/ELITE-SUB23
150 257 PADIN IGLESIAS Jose Luis MASTER 30 TRISKEL CC 03:26:08.521 00:53:29.288 01:41:28.625 01:44:39.896 62/MASTER 30
151 157 FERNANDEZ OBENZA Yago ELITE-SUB23 ADC OS MOSQUETEIROS 03:26:57.109 00:54:17.876 01:40:57.617 01:45:59.492 33/ELITE-SUB23
152 158 GONZALEZ GENDE Alejandro ELITE-SUB23 MONTENEME CALVO 03:26:57.549 00:54:18.316 01:31:52.428 01:55:05.121 34/ELITE-SUB23
153 118 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ David MASTER 30 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 03:26:57.869 00:54:18.636 01:40:13.574 01:46:44.295 63/MASTER 30
154 227 CAMIÑO FRAMIL Jose Antonio MASTER 40 C C OS DO MONTE BRAVO 03:29:06.094 00:56:26.861 01:42:41.277 01:46:24.817 46/MASTER 40
155 132 VARA FIDALGO Alberto MASTER 30 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 03:29:06.801 00:56:27.568 01:43:16.059 01:45:50.742 64/MASTER 30
156 190 TRIGO BRANDARIZ Ruben MASTER 40 PC.MONTE XALO 03:29:12.981 00:56:33.748 01:39:31.365 01:49:41.616 47/MASTER 40
157 101 CORNADO GONZALEZ David JUNIOR EXTOL - LA GRAMOLA TEAM 03:29:23.553 00:56:44.320 01:40:38.855 01:48:44.698 2/JUNIOR
158 260 GALÁN FERNÁNDEZ Roberto MASTER 40 OLIVEIRA BIKE 03:29:24.184 00:56:44.951 01:45:43.634 01:43:40.550 48/MASTER 40
159 272 LAGO SOUTO Ángel ELITE-SUB23 CCVIGUÉS - AUTRONIC 03:30:34.470 00:57:55.237 01:44:51.876 01:45:42.594 35/ELITE-SUB23
160 177 CASTRO PEREZ Marcos ELITE-SUB23 O TRISQUEL CC 03:31:53.868 00:59:14.635 01:45:35.146 01:46:18.722 36/ELITE-SUB23
161 240 BAULDE GONZALEZ Javier MASTER 40 ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO 03:32:00.437 00:59:21.204 01:44:30.505 01:47:29.932 49/MASTER 40
162 273 IGLESIAS DE LA CAMPA Gil MASTER 50-60BIKE OU NON VAI 03:32:58.116 01:00:18.883 01:45:59.785 01:46:58.331 11/MASTER 50-60
163 258 FERNÁNDEZ VEGA Rubén Alejandro ELITE-SUB23 A.D. JARNACHAS 03:34:20.115 01:01:40.882 01:46:23.529 01:47:56.586 37/ELITE-SUB23
164 153 CÉSAR MÍGUEZ Fernando MASTER 40 LA FUGA 03:35:26.295 01:02:47.062 01:44:19.070 01:51:07.225 50/MASTER 40
165 150 BAÚLDE SALVADOR Tomás MASTER 30 C.C. TRASDEZA 03:35:26.482 01:02:47.249 01:43:28.488 01:51:57.994 65/MASTER 30
166 228 TOURIÑAN LEIS Victor MASTER 40 CLUB CICLISTA MONTE XALO 03:35:30.416 01:02:51.183 01:53:15.742 01:42:14.674 51/MASTER 40
167 180 MARTINES CASTRO Juan Ramon MASTER 40 C.C LA VIVARIENSE 03:35:38.158 01:02:58.925 01:42:40.599 01:52:57.559 52/MASTER 40
168 259 FIGUEIRO CALO Jose Ramon MASTER 30 COTO DAMOREIRA 03:36:37.718 01:03:58.485 01:46:21.838 01:50:15.880 66/MASTER 30
169 263 CIFUENTES ARGUELLES Francisco MASTER 50-60BICI VERDE-ANCA 03:38:22.762 01:05:43.529 01:46:30.200 01:51:52.562 12/MASTER 50-60169 263 CIFUENTES ARGUELLES Francisco MASTER 50-60BICI VERDE-ANCA 03:38:22.762 01:05:43.529 01:46:30.200 01:51:52.562 12/MASTER 50-60
170 242 MARIÑO DA COSTA Victor MASTER 30 BTT MILLADOIRO 03:38:29.705 01:05:50.472 01:48:13.563 01:50:16.142 67/MASTER 30
171 102 GARCIA RECAREY Daniel JUNIOR C.C SANTA COMPAÑA-SANTA COMBA 03:40:25.016 01:07:45.783 01:45:58.119 01:54:26.897 3/JUNIOR
172 152 ROMERO LÓPEZ Ramiro MASTER 30 7 VOLTAS CC 03:40:43.295 01:08:04.062 01:44:58.866 01:55:44.429 68/MASTER 30
173 269 FLORES ARIAS Jose MASTER 40 TEAM CORBELO 03:41:26.910 01:08:47.677 01:48:18.435 01:53:08.475 53/MASTER 40
174 211 QUINTEIRO LATAS Jose Manuel MASTER 30 C C TRASDEZA 03:44:13.179 01:11:33.946 01:44:19.509 01:59:53.670 69/MASTER 30
175 255 MARRA BOLAÑO Jose Antonio MASTER 40 CC ANTELANO 03:44:51.613 01:12:12.380 01:50:50.353 01:54:01.260 54/MASTER 40
176 261 BORRAJO IGLESIAS Evaristo MASTER 50-60BICI OS CASTROS 03:45:19.394 01:12:40.161 01:50:17.994 01:55:01.400 13/MASTER 50-60
177 221 OTERO MATA Manuel MASTER 50-60BTT ULTREIA 03:48:38.304 01:15:59.071 01:52:14.514 01:56:23.790 14/MASTER 50-60
178 230 LONGARELA GARCIA Juan Jose MASTER 30 CC7VOLTAS 03:50:12.142 01:17:32.909 01:51:11.533 01:59:00.609 70/MASTER 30
179 270 RODRIGUEZ AMBROSIO Xaquin MASTER 40 CC ANTELANO 03:52:38.198 01:19:58.965 01:52:52.005 01:59:46.193 55/MASTER 40
180 193 MORANDEIRA NOGAREDA Sergio ELITE-SUB23 PEÑA CICLISTA MONTE XALO 03:54:23.958 01:21:44.725 01:52:46.875 02:01:37.083 38/ELITE-SUB23
181 185 SERANTES ARES Mateo JUNIOR ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO 03:54:49.236 01:22:10.003 01:44:25.337 02:10:23.899 4/JUNIOR
182 108 RODRÍGUEZ ROCHA Javier MASTER 30 ADC OS MOSQUETEIROS 03:55:20.393 01:22:41.160 01:52:40.646 02:02:39.747 71/MASTER 30
183 268 MORAL MALGA Enrique Javier MASTER 50-60CLUB CICLISTA GONDOMAR 04:02:16.626 01:29:37.393 01:53:49.103 02:08:27.523 15/MASTER 50-60
184 248 DURO Jose Manuel MASTER 40 MONTAEVAI 04:02:17.748 01:29:38.515 01:54:34.571 02:07:43.177 56/MASTER 40
185 241 MIRAMONTES IGLESIAS Ruben MASTER 30 RUTAS CELTAS BTT 04:03:22.209 01:30:42.976 01:55:17.045 02:08:05.164 72/MASTER 30
186 126 FERNÁNDEZ RÍOS Alejandro MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL C.C. 04:06:34.573 01:33:55.340 02:01:12.948 02:05:21.625 73/MASTER 30
187 274 CARRERA SANROMAN Juan Carlos MASTER 50-60BICI VERDE - ANCA 04:06:49.733 01:34:10.500 01:55:01.946 02:11:47.787 16/MASTER 50-60
188 66 LÓPEZ CEDRÓN Ignacio MASTER 40 MTC RACING TEAM 04:07:09.050 01:34:29.817 02:00:11.824 02:06:57.226 57/MASTER 40
189 213 LORENZO VILOUTA Esteban ELITE-SUB23 OS ANDADIOS C.C 04:13:04.022 01:40:24.789 02:01:57.746 02:11:06.276 39/ELITE-SUB23
190 233 FRAGIO SOUTO Pablo MASTER 40 IGARO BIKES RACING TEAM 04:19:42.957 01:47:03.724 01:55:14.456 02:24:28.501 58/MASTER 40
191 110 LUEIRO VÁZQUEZ Francisco Javier MASTER 30 C.C. OS ESFOLA ARROS 04:23:41.982 01:51:02.749 02:08:43.797 02:14:58.185 74/MASTER 30

1 Vuelta

18 VARELA LOIS Javier MASTER 30 CLUB CICLISTA LARACHA 01:24:49.027
89 COYA SOTELO Serafin MASTER 40 MASTER MORRAZO-OASIS 01:29:59.140
29 HERMO FERNANDEZ Diego MASTER 30 MASTER GALAICO 01:32:42.447
107 TUBIO BRION Darío ELITE-SUB23 O TRISQUEL C.C 01:32:42.705
173 RODRÍGUEZ GARCÍA Marcos MASTER 30 OLIVERA BIKE 01:35:08.432
69 FRAGA MARTÍNEZ Alejandro MASTER 30 MASTER GALAICO 01:35:12.180
128 PENA LAGE Cándido Gil MASTER 40 P.C. SANTA MARTA 01:36:15.134
135 GONZÁLEZ DIÉGUEZ José Antonio MASTER 40 CLUBE CICLISTA DUAS RODAS 01:36:43.085
129 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Jorge MASTER 40 EUMEBIKE TEAM 01:37:08.519
165 LOPEZ ESTÉVEZ Roberto MASTER 30 CC ARAGONTA 01:38:11.135
164 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ Jesus ELITE-SUB23 O TRISQUEL CC 01:38:39.534
182 BUGALLO QUINTEIRO José Antonio MASTER 30 C.C. MONTES DE DEZA 01:39:06.963
630 CALVIÑO SEOANE J.Manuel MASTER 40 SEO 01:39:13.933
120 ACUÑA BLANCO Andres MASTER 30 MONFORTE 01:41:40.105
203 HERRERA LANZOS Xian MASTER 30 BIKESTRADA 01:41:55.625
97 CASADO PORTO David MASTER 40 VIGO MÁSTER CLUB 01:42:32.848
119 GONZALEZ MENDEZ David ELITE-SUB23 G.C.NAVIEGO 01:43:54.459
115 CHOREN SANMARTIN Felipe MASTER 30 CC TRASDEZA 01:44:24.208
231 PIZANO RIVADULLA Adán MASTER 30 BIKESTRADA 01:44:58.585
44 DEAÑO CASAS Manuel MASTER 30 ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO 01:45:34.924
148 VALCARCEL DANTAS Francisco MASTER 30 CC/ARAGONTA 01:46:22.994
51 DIOS COCHÓN Manuel MASTER 40 CLUB CLICLISTA O GROVE 01:48:13.242
169 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ Jose Antonio MASTER 30 CASTROPOL DEPORTE C.D.B. 01:49:42.291
209 MONTES MARTINEZ Jose Luis MASTER 30 PEÑA CICLISTA MONTE XALO 01:49:43.459
73 GIAO GARCIA Daniel MASTER 30 MONTAEVAI O PINO 01:52:13.953
220 QUINTANS ARCOS Alberto ELITE-SUB23 3&RUN BIKE TEAM 01:52:14.733
243 DUARTE MEIS Miguel MASTER 40 TEAM CORBELO 01:52:49.872
189 FRANCO MATA David MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL CC 01:53:04.107
280 MARTINEZ FERRO Javier MASTER 30 CLUB O TRISQUEL 01:53:04.109
187 CARRO CES Ruben MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL CC 01:53:04.168
198 VILOUTA REY Ramon MASTER 30 OS ANDADIOS 01:54:07.343
219 RODRIGUEZ GALLEGO Daniel ELITE-SUB23 CC TRASDEZA 01:58:17.537
229 ALVAREZ VAZQUEZ José Antonio MASTER 40 BIKESTRADA 01:59:42.442
264 GONZALEZ Jesus MASTER 50-60G.C.NAVIEGO 02:07:11.690
214 CELA YAGÜE Jorge MASTER 30 NOITEBRA F.C. 02:28:34.615
279 PARADA FOLGAR David ELITE-SUB23 BARBANZABIKE 02:37:20.453
DNF

3 PARADA FOLGAR Manuel Angel ELITE-SUB23 BARBANZABIKE3 PARADA FOLGAR Manuel Angel ELITE-SUB23 BARBANZABIKE
16 GOMEZ BESTILLEIRO Jose Manuel MASTER 40 RIASBAIXAS-BORJASBIKESTEAM
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Posic. Dorsal Nombre Categoria Equipo Total Dif. Vuelta 1 Vuelta 2 Clasif. Cat.

Transgalaica 2017 A Estrada
Clasificación Scratch

20 ALVAREZ CARBALLEIRA Diego MASTER 40 MTC RACING TEAM
21 ROLLANO VILABOA Abel MASTER 40 C.C. DE LA FUENTE
22 PEREIRA SUÁREZ Iván MASTER 30 BARBANZABIKE
27 RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ Orlando MASTER 40 MASTER MORRAZO - OASIS
28 FERNANDEZ PEREZ Jose Manuel MASTER 30 CC CHANTADINO
35 CHAPELA CORDEIRO Adrián MASTER 30 MASTER MORRAZO - OASIS
46 GONZÁLEZ LORENZO Juan MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL CC
49 CASTIÑEIRA ANTON Jose Benito MASTER 30 ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO
52 DIAZ MELLA Jesus MASTER 30 PCMONTEXALO
61 PESQUEIRA FARIÑA Omar MASTER 30 BICIOCON
65 BARROS VIDAL Ramon MASTER 30 MASTER GALAICO
74 RODRIGUEZ TRUJILLO Alejandro ELITE-SUB23 CC COMPOSTELANO
80 LOPEZ MALLO Marcos MASTER 30 MARCOS LOPEZ
95 VALIÑA AMEIJENDA Carlos MASTER 40 HLP
96 NUÑEZ CASTEDO Antonio MASTER 40 P.C. BICIOSOS-RIAS BAIXAS
98 CASAL GONZÁLEZ Felix MASTER 30 ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO
99 RAÑA FUENTES Antonio MASTER 30 TEAM CORBELO
105 GIRALDEZ GIRALDEZ Carlos MASTER 30 ADC OS MOSQUETEIROS CC
109 FUSTES LOUREIRO Luis Miguel MASTER 40 P.C. SANTA MARTA
114 ROMERO HERVES Xosé MASTER 40 BICIOCON
121 RODRÍGUEZ TRIÑANES Brais ELITE-SUB23 HLP TEAM
131 ROMERO ROMERO Jose Maria MASTER 40 C.C.DUMBRIA
144 MARTÍNEZ RODRÍGUEZ Manuel MASTER 30 ADC MOSQUETEIROS
147 RODRÍGUEZ BARRIO Manuel MASTER 40 MÁSTER GALAICO
154 FERREIRO ALVAREZ Esteban ELITE-SUB23 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM
161 FERNANDEZ OBENZA Alexis MASTER 30 CC DE LA FUENTE
162 GONZALEZ TILVE Juan MASTER 30 RIAS BAIXAS-BORJAS BIKE
163 SEIJO NOVOA Pablo MASTER 40 BTT TROTACUMES
170 COMESAÑA CASTRO Marcos MASTER 40 BTT TROTACUMES
172 VEGA ABAL Alfonso MASTER 50-60MASTER MORRAZO
195 CEDRON YAÑEZ Diego MASTER 30 C.C.MONFORTE
199 FRANCO AREA Francisco Jose MASTER 40 GV SPORTS
204 LOPEZ GONZALEZ Ruben MASTER 40 CC.AS PONTES
206 RODRÍGUEZ OTERO David MASTER 30 BIKESTRADA
215 RUA LAGO Ricardo MASTER 30 XTREMBIKE
217 VILLANUEVA FERNANDEZ Gabriel MASTER 40 CC MONFORTE
223 BESADA PEREZ David MASTER 30 CLUB CICLISTA O GROVE
232 GARCÍA IGLESIAS Lucho MASTER 40 BTT TRIATLÓN TREITO
234 VALIÑAS CARBIA Francisco Jose MASTER 40 PONTE1RETO
235 CIMADEVILA GONZÁLEZ José Víctor MASTER 40 PONTE1RETO
237 SANCOSMED Juan Jose MASTER 30 CLUB CICLISTA ILLAS CIAS
238 NIMO SOTELO Jorge MASTER 40 SINGLETRACK OUTDOOR SPORTS
245 BARREIRO BLANCO Jose MASTER 40 AD PUNTA FONDON
249 GOMEZ GOMEZ Adrian MASTER 30 A.D. JARNACHAS
251 MANTIÑÁN TORREIRO Pedro MASTER 30 P.C. MONTE XALO
252 SUEIRO PUENTE Jorge MASTER 30 RÍA DE VIGO
253 ALVAREZ GOMEZ Nicolas MASTER 40 MONTEFERRO BIKE CLUB
254 PEDREIRA CHOREN Victor MASTER 30 TOLEMIA BIKE C.
267 FILGUEIRAS RODRIGUEZ Guillermo MASTER 30 PULPEIROS BTT
276 TRELLES CAMPOS Manolo MASTER 40 CLUB CICLISTA O GROVE
277 CASTRO RODRIGUEZ David MASTER 40 CLUB CICLISTA O GROVE
278 ROMAN LEIROS Fabián MASTER 30 VAGALUME

# FEMINAS

1 501 PICOAGA LÓPEZ Isabel FEMINAS MASTERCC 7VOLTAS 03:18:49.359 01:38:59.527 01:39:49.832 1/FEMINAS MASTER
2 502 GONZALEZ CUÑA Ana FEMINAS MASTEREXTOL-LA GRAMOLA TEAM 03:18:49.480 00:00:00.121 01:38:59.682 01:39:49.798 2/FEMINAS MASTER
3 504 RAÑA FUENTES Natalia FEMINAS ELITETEAM CORBELO 03:19:40.440 00:00:51.081 01:38:09.214 01:41:31.226 1/FEMINAS ELITE
4 503 GARCIA IGLESIAS Silvia FEMINAS MASTERBICI VERDE-ANCA 03:23:53.602 00:05:04.243 01:38:59.603 01:44:53.999 3/FEMINAS MASTER
5 506 BLANCO SOBRINO Diana FEMINAS ELITEBARBANZABIKE 03:26:56.951 00:08:07.592 01:40:59.536 01:45:57.415 2/FEMINAS ELITE
6 512 COSTOYA VARELA Sonia FEMINAS MASTERTEAM CORBELO 03:38:53.246 00:20:03.887 01:47:29.393 01:51:23.853 4/FEMINAS MASTER
7 509 BLANCO DOSIL Silvia FEMINAS MASTERIBEROBIKE - BH BIKES BY ATIKA 03:44:49.983 00:26:00.624 01:51:37.091 01:53:12.892 5/FEMINAS MASTER
8 508 SOUTO VAL Belen FEMINAS MASTERCAIMANES BETANZOS 04:00:44.456 00:41:55.097 01:57:11.491 02:03:32.965 6/FEMINAS MASTER
9 507 SENDON VILLAVERDE Isabel FEMINAS MASTERC.C.MUROS-MILLABIKES 04:03:57.108 00:45:07.749 02:01:07.230 02:02:49.878 7/FEMINAS MASTER
10 511 IGLESIAS NIEVES Veronica FEMINAS ELITEC.C.OS ESFOLA ARROS 04:23:42.085 01:04:52.726 02:08:44.300 02:14:57.785 3/FEMINAS ELITE
11 510 COUSELO OBILLEIRO Silvia FEMINAS MASTERBTTMILLADOIRO/MONTONGALICIA/MI 04:26:21.521 01:07:32.162 02:06:11.035 02:20:10.486 8/FEMINAS MASTER

1 Vuelta

505 OLIVEIRA GARCIA Vanessa FEMINAS MASTEROS AFORCADOS MTB 01:56:54.098
515 DA SILVA SOUSA Sofía De Jesús FEMINAS MASTERADC OS MOSQUETEIROS 02:18:36.262
514 IGLESIAS MARTINEZ Mariluz FEMINAS MASTERC.C LA VIVARIENSE 02:23:06.694
513 NAYA MANCEBO Paula FEMINAS MASTERA.D. JARNACHAS 02:24:02.017
DNF

516 DEIRA BARCALA Silvia FEMINAS ELITECC CIDADE DE LUGO

# OPEN

601 BLANCO RODRIGUEZ Iria OPEN TRIATLON PC RIAS BAIXAS
602 CALVO SANCHEZ Carlos OPEN ADC OS MOSQUETEIROS 02:02:23.526
603 CASAL ANDRADE Diego OPEN O TRISQUELCC 01:48:04.167
604 CORREA OTERO Carlos OPEN - 04:31:36.636 01:25:31.844 01:54:30.588 02:37:06.048
605 FIGUEIRA CRUZ Cristian OPEN O TOXO 02:04:14.011
606 FRAGA OTERO Camilo OPEN CC MONTES DO DEZA 01:53:16.921
607 GOMEZ LOPEZ Carla OPEN BARBANZABIKE 02:32:21.142
608 GONZALEZ DIAZ Cristian OPEN RIAS BAIXAS BORJAS TEAM 03:22:58.814 00:16:54.022 01:39:53.285 01:43:05.529
609 GONZALEZ SOUTO Luis OPEN C C TRASDEZA
610 MARTINEZ VARELA J. Luis OPEN - 01:58:06.387
611 LÓPEZ GONZÁLEZ Fernando OPEN - 04:31:37.807 01:25:33.015 01:55:46.177 02:35:51.630
612 LORENZO QUIROZ David OPEN ADC OS MOSQUETEIROS CC 03:42:46.545 00:36:41.753 01:49:56.730 01:52:49.815
613 MAGARIÑOS GARRIDO Jorge OPEN BIKESTRADA 03:27:00.218 00:20:55.426 01:39:13.105 01:47:47.113
614 MIGUÉLEZ Bruno OPEN ZIRIGÜELLAS 02:03:13.107
615 OTERO CASTRO Jose OPEN OS DO MONTE BRAVO
616 OTERO POSE Alfonso OPEN NAZGUL RIDERS 11:47:19.829
617 PARDO MEIJOME Angel OPEN CC TRASDEZA 01:53:17.624
618 PAREDES GONZALEZ Carlos OPEN MITYCOS 03:25:58.021 00:19:53.229 01:43:27.052 01:42:30.969
619 PAZ Sara OPEN BARBANZABIKE 02:32:20.636
620 PIÑEIRO POUSO Antonio OPEN ADC ARNELA 03:06:04.792 01:32:41.995 01:33:22.797
621 PORTO ANDION Jose OPEN BIKESTRADA 03:41:50.793 00:35:46.001 01:44:24.506 01:57:26.287
622 RENDA VILAS Francisco OPEN - 03:56:26.609 00:50:21.817 01:49:44.869 02:06:41.740
623 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Jose Luis OPEN PEÑA CICLISTA MONTE XALO 03:13:47.134 00:07:42.342 01:35:53.405 01:37:53.729
624 RODRÍGUEZ VÁZQUEZ Félix OPEN ADC OS MOSQUETEIROS 02:02:23.791
625 SALGADO SANCHEZ Gabriel OPEN C.C. OS ESFOLA ARRÓS 01:58:50.654
626 TEIRA GONZALEZ Miguel OPEN - 03:54:32.181 00:48:27.389 01:50:13.925 02:04:18.256
627 TOURY Manuel OPEN ZIRIGÜELLAS 04:01:59.052 00:55:54.260 01:55:30.748 02:06:28.304
628 VAZQUEZ BERDASCO Sol OPEN CLUB CICLISTA EO 02:21:52.311
629 VAZQUEZ MARTINEZ Jose Manuel OPEN CC. ANTELANO 04:11:46.313 01:05:41.521 02:00:37.209 02:11:09.104
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# ELITE-SUB23

1 2 CARRELO MAGADAN Manuel ELITE-SUB23 CASTROPOL DEPORTE PILLA BIKES 02:32:39.233 01:17:50.292 01:14:48.941
2 7 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Alberto ELITE-SUB23 CC ESTRALOS 02:39:40.856 00:07:01.623 01:20:23.943 01:19:16.913
3 6 PIÑEIRO LOPEZ Manuel ELITE-SUB23 MTC RACING TEAM 02:40:48.540 00:08:09.307 01:20:22.922 01:20:25.618
4 14 FUENTES MONTEAGUDO F. Javier ELITE-SUB23 BARBANZABIKE 02:42:16.501 00:09:37.268 01:20:28.412 01:21:48.089
5 15 PEREZ FERNÁNDEZ Jorge ELITE-SUB23 C.C. OS ESFOLA ARRÓS 02:43:22.267 00:10:43.034 01:21:00.903 01:22:21.364
6 25 ALANÍS ABELAIRA Alberto ELITE-SUB23 CC ABEGONDO 02:44:19.690 00:11:40.457 01:22:33.500 01:21:46.190
7 23 CANOSA CANOSA Uxío ELITE-SUB23 C.C. OS ESFORA ARRÓS 02:45:13.235 00:12:34.002 01:23:40.865 01:21:32.370
8 24 BOUZAN ALONSO Adrian ELITE-SUB23 CCCAMBRE 02:46:09.923 00:13:30.690 01:23:40.727 01:22:29.196
9 72 ALONSO GARRIDO Javier ELITE-SUB23 BICIOCON 02:49:26.696 00:16:47.463 01:25:07.379 01:24:19.317
10 91 GUERRA SECO Fernando ELITE-SUB23 C.C. OS ESFOLA ARRÓS 02:49:48.514 00:17:09.281 01:23:37.022 01:26:11.492
11 122 CANOSA BOUZADA Jose Carlos ELITE-SUB23 C.C O GROVE 02:52:55.012 00:20:15.779 01:27:05.035 01:25:49.977
12 93 LEIS MOSQUERA Juan ELITE-SUB23 RUTAS CELTAS BTT 02:54:29.701 00:21:50.468 01:25:12.325 01:29:17.376
13 226 FERNÁNDEZ MAESTRE José ELITE-SUB23 CNASINOS BIKE 02:56:50.227 00:24:10.994 01:32:56.887 01:23:53.340
14 55 CASAL REY Antonio ELITE-SUB23 TEAM CORBELO 02:57:15.268 00:24:36.035 01:27:40.185 01:29:35.083
15 149 GONZALEZ GENDE Victor ELITE-SUB23 MONTENEME - CALVO 03:03:13.740 00:30:34.507 01:37:08.842 01:26:04.898
16 208 PARDIÑAS VARELA Marcos ELITE-SUB23 A.D.MEDIADUCIA 03:03:13.825 00:30:34.592 01:31:00.700 01:32:13.125
17 36 SARTIER DOMINGUEZ Roberto ELITE-SUB23 MOTOBIKE 03:04:16.661 00:31:37.428 01:32:07.102 01:32:09.559
18 48 CASAL CREGO Javier ELITE-SUB23 7VOLTAS C.C 03:04:31.001 00:31:51.768 01:31:24.464 01:33:06.537
19 87 SADA GONZALEZ Javier ELITE-SUB23 BIKESTRADA 03:05:45.235 00:33:06.002 01:31:52.246 01:33:52.989
20 32 NOGUEIRAS FERNÁNDEZ Rubén ELITE-SUB23 CC ESTRALOS 03:10:55.321 00:38:16.088 01:27:20.225 01:43:35.096
21 123 QUINTANS VILA Ramón ELITE-SUB23 3&RUN BIKE TEAM 03:10:58.200 00:38:18.967 01:29:56.100 01:41:02.100
22 140 CANEIRO VAZQUEZ Daniel ELITE-SUB23 CLUB BTT FENE 03:11:15.122 00:38:35.889 01:27:07.618 01:44:07.504
23 81 PESQUEIRA TILVE Enrique ELITE-SUB23 CC O GROVE 03:11:56.022 00:39:16.789 01:35:15.300 01:36:40.722
24 202 CASAL CARRACEDO Carlos ELITE-SUB23 CC COMPOSTELANO 03:12:19.668 00:39:40.435 01:35:54.967 01:36:24.701
25 60 CALVO FERNÁNDEZ Iván ELITE-SUB23 CCTRASDEZA 03:15:34.591 00:42:55.358 01:36:04.009 01:39:30.582
26 136 MARIÑO ESTÉVEZ Sergio ELITE-SUB23 ACD SANOMEDIO 03:18:19.452 00:45:40.219 01:39:47.112 01:38:32.340
27 139 CASTIÑEIRAS Rubén ELITE-SUB23 O TRISQUEL CC 03:20:06.951 00:47:27.718 01:36:17.349 01:43:49.602
28 142 IGLESIAS MULEIRO Santiago ELITE-SUB23 CC TRASDEZA 03:20:26.930 00:47:47.697 01:39:08.433 01:41:18.497
29 266 RAMOS FRAGA David ELITE-SUB23 CLUB DO MAR DE MUGARDOS 03:23:14.837 00:50:35.604 01:38:21.448 01:44:53.389
30 143 LUSQUIÑOS DIZ Sergio ELITE-SUB23 RIASBAIXAS-BORJASBIKESTEAM 03:23:45.969 00:51:06.736 01:41:44.712 01:42:01.257
31 207 PARDIÑAS VARELA Pablo ELITE-SUB23 A.D.MEDIADUCIA 03:25:28.548 00:52:49.315 01:37:41.083 01:47:47.465
32 181 GONZALEZ GENDE Juan Javier ELITE-SUB23 INDEPENDIENTE 03:26:04.607 00:53:25.374 01:45:00.885 01:41:03.722
33 157 FERNANDEZ OBENZA Yago ELITE-SUB23 ADC OS MOSQUETEIROS 03:26:57.109 00:54:17.876 01:40:57.617 01:45:59.492
34 158 GONZALEZ GENDE Alejandro ELITE-SUB23 MONTENEME CALVO 03:26:57.549 00:54:18.316 01:31:52.428 01:55:05.121
35 272 LAGO SOUTO Ángel ELITE-SUB23 CCVIGUÉS - AUTRONIC 03:30:34.470 00:57:55.237 01:44:51.876 01:45:42.594
36 177 CASTRO PEREZ Marcos ELITE-SUB23 O TRISQUEL CC 03:31:53.868 00:59:14.635 01:45:35.146 01:46:18.722
37 258 FERNÁNDEZ VEGA Rubén Alejandro ELITE-SUB23 A.D. JARNACHAS 03:34:20.115 01:01:40.882 01:46:23.529 01:47:56.586
38 193 MORANDEIRA NOGAREDA Sergio ELITE-SUB23 PEÑA CICLISTA MONTE XALO 03:54:23.958 01:21:44.725 01:52:46.875 02:01:37.083
39 213 LORENZO VILOUTA Esteban ELITE-SUB23 OS ANDADIOS C.C 04:13:04.022 01:40:24.789 02:01:57.746 02:11:06.276

1 Vuelta

107 TUBIO BRION Darío ELITE-SUB23 O TRISQUEL C.C 01:32:42.705
164 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ Jesus ELITE-SUB23 O TRISQUEL CC 01:38:39.534
119 GONZALEZ MENDEZ David ELITE-SUB23 G.C.NAVIEGO 01:43:54.459
220 QUINTANS ARCOS Alberto ELITE-SUB23 3&RUN BIKE TEAM 01:52:14.733
219 RODRIGUEZ GALLEGO Daniel ELITE-SUB23 CC TRASDEZA 01:58:17.537
279 PARADA FOLGAR David ELITE-SUB23 BARBANZABIKE 02:37:20.453

Transgalaica 2017 A Estrada
Clasificación Categorías

279 PARADA FOLGAR David ELITE-SUB23 BARBANZABIKE 02:37:20.453
DNF

3 PARADA FOLGAR Manuel Angel ELITE-SUB23 BARBANZABIKE
74 RODRIGUEZ TRUJILLO Alejandro ELITE-SUB23 CC COMPOSTELANO
121 RODRÍGUEZ TRIÑANES Brais ELITE-SUB23 HLP TEAM
154 FERREIRO ALVAREZ Esteban ELITE-SUB23 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM

# FEMINAS ELITE

1 504 RAÑA FUENTES Natalia FEMINAS ELITETEAM CORBELO 03:19:40.440 01:38:09.214 01:41:31.226
2 506 BLANCO SOBRINO Diana FEMINAS ELITEBARBANZABIKE 03:26:56.951 00:07:16.511 01:40:59.536 01:45:57.415
3 511 IGLESIAS NIEVES Veronica FEMINAS ELITEC.C.OS ESFOLA ARROS 04:23:42.085 01:04:01.645 02:08:44.300 02:14:57.785

DNF
516 DEIRA BARCALA Silvia FEMINAS ELITECC CIDADE DE LUGO

# JUNIOR

1 42 GONZÁLEZ BERMUDEZ Martin JUNIOR ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO 03:24:47.927 01:37:41.418 01:47:06.509
2 101 CORNADO GONZALEZ David JUNIOR EXTOL - LA GRAMOLA TEAM 03:29:23.553 00:04:35.626 01:40:38.855 01:48:44.698
3 102 GARCIA RECAREY Daniel JUNIOR C.C SANTA COMPAÑA-SANTA COMBA 03:40:25.016 00:15:37.089 01:45:58.119 01:54:26.897
4 185 SERANTES ARES Mateo JUNIOR ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO 03:54:49.236 00:30:01.309 01:44:25.337 02:10:23.899

# MASTER 30

1 1 BUSTO RAMOS Javier MASTER 30 EXTOL-LA GRAMOLA TEAM 02:33:02.435 01:17:50.521 01:15:11.914
2 4 RODRÍGUEZ Rubén Manuel MASTER 30 C.C.ESTRALOS 02:34:36.432 00:01:33.997 01:17:50.690 01:16:45.742
3 11 GOMEZ VAAMONDE Daniel MASTER 30 EXTOL-LA GRAMOLA TEAM 02:38:07.882 00:05:05.447 01:20:27.352 01:17:40.530
4 8 CASUSO CASTRO Manuel MASTER 30 MASTER GALAICO 02:38:16.707 00:05:14.272 01:20:24.264 01:17:52.443
5 19 VARELA SAAVEDRA Miguel MASTER 30 RIBEIRAS DO MIÑO 02:39:44.396 00:06:41.961 01:21:03.480 01:18:40.916
6 100 TUÑEZ REFOJO Alberto MASTER 30 EXTOL-LA GRAMOLA TEAM 02:41:15.865 00:08:13.430 01:21:01.600 01:20:14.265
7 64 RODRIGUEZ DE OLIVEIRA Ubaldo MASTER 30 MASTER MORRAZO 02:45:10.270 00:12:07.835 01:23:57.052 01:21:13.218
8 10 LAMAS LIEB Federico MASTER 30 C.C.ESTRALOS 02:46:28.553 00:13:26.118 01:20:35.997 01:25:52.556
9 54 GARCIA GONZALEZ Jose MASTER 30 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 02:47:46.815 00:14:44.380 01:22:54.482 01:24:52.333
10 62 VIDAL BARREIRO Gonzalo MASTER 30 MOTOBIKE 02:48:31.606 00:15:29.171 01:24:03.563 01:24:28.043
11 40 DA SILVA SOUSA Bruno Daniel MASTER 30 ADC OS MOSQUETEIROS 02:49:00.804 00:15:58.369 01:25:08.487 01:23:52.317
12 171 LIÑARES CUENCE Pablo MASTER 30 OS ESFOLA ARROS 02:50:00.398 00:16:57.963 01:23:55.013 01:26:05.385
13 88 NANTON POSE Gustavo MASTER 30 A.D.MEDIA DUCIA 02:52:16.132 00:19:13.697 01:27:11.385 01:25:04.747
14 39 PEREIRA CASTRO Santiago MASTER 30 MASTER MORRAZO-OASIS 02:52:42.098 00:19:39.663 01:25:12.117 01:27:29.981
15 188 PEREZ VALCARCEL Abel MASTER 30 CC ARAGONTA 02:53:01.353 00:19:58.918 01:25:12.116 01:27:49.237
16 113 SANDIAS REY Jose Manuel MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL CC 02:55:21.514 00:22:19.079 01:27:45.705 01:27:35.809
17 38 VALDÉS CASTRO Jorge MASTER 30 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 02:55:53.346 00:22:50.911 01:27:15.305 01:28:38.041
18 205 FERREIRO Marco MASTER 30 BTTEIROS COVA DA SERPE 02:57:35.776 00:24:33.341 01:30:41.798 01:26:53.978
19 77 INSUA GARCIA Isaac MASTER 30 C.C. OS ESFOLA ARROS 03:00:03.895 00:27:01.460 01:30:38.675 01:29:25.220
20 117 PÉREZ VÁZQUEZ José Benito MASTER 30 CC MACEDA 03:00:06.529 00:27:04.094 01:29:47.214 01:30:19.315
21 246 MASEDA BALMAYOR Félix MASTER 30 C.C.FOZ 03:00:45.789 00:27:43.354 01:30:42.872 01:30:02.917
22 85 LLERENA CAAMAÑO Cristóbal MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL CC 03:00:57.889 00:27:55.454 01:30:32.800 01:30:25.089
23 191 CRESPO FERREIROA Agustín MASTER 30 TOLEMIA BIKE 03:01:21.629 00:28:19.194 01:30:58.340 01:30:23.289
24 83 DA SILVA OLIVEIRA Emanuel MASTER 30 ADC OS MOSQUETEROS 03:01:42.957 00:28:40.522 01:30:37.022 01:31:05.935
25 103 GONZALEZ COSTAS David MASTER 30 RIASBAIXAS-BORJASBIKESTEAM 03:02:31.930 00:29:29.495 01:34:40.102 01:27:51.828
26 197 FERNÁNDEZ ARDURA Daniel MASTER 30 CLUB CICLISTA EO 03:02:51.950 00:29:49.515 01:31:24.084 01:31:27.866
27 179 MUÑIZ ALVAREZ Juan Jose MASTER 30 CLUB CICLISTA O GROVE 03:02:59.092 00:29:56.657 01:31:24.885 01:31:34.207
28 67 TABOAS RIVEIRO Alberto MASTER 30 RIASBAIXAS-BORJASBIKESTEAM 03:03:31.932 00:30:29.497 01:34:41.918 01:28:50.014
29 37 LEIROS CARRERA Iago MASTER 30 BICI VERDE-ANCA 03:04:54.546 00:31:52.111 01:31:24.664 01:33:29.882
30 146 CASTRO LOPEZ Agustin MASTER 30 C.C. OS ESFOLA ARRÓS 03:05:21.722 00:32:19.287 01:32:30.075 01:32:51.64730 146 CASTRO LOPEZ Agustin MASTER 30 C.C. OS ESFOLA ARRÓS 03:05:21.722 00:32:19.287 01:32:30.075 01:32:51.647
31 127 PÉREZ PIÑEIRO Alfonso MASTER 30 C.C. IRMANDIÑOS 03:05:23.956 00:32:21.521 01:32:58.073 01:32:25.883
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32 218 GANDÓN OTERO Miguel MASTER 30 RAPOSO FR 03:05:24.664 00:32:22.229 01:33:54.306 01:31:30.358
33 59 MOSQUERA VILLAVERDE Valentín MASTER 30 BIKESTRADA 03:06:42.823 00:33:40.388 01:31:51.983 01:34:50.840
34 225 SUAREZ DOVAL Carlos Alberto MASTER 30 CCDUMBRIA 03:07:53.537 00:34:51.102 01:35:13.922 01:32:39.615
35 116 VENTOSO BARRAL Xoel MASTER 30 CLUB CICLISTA O GROVE 03:08:09.518 00:35:07.083 01:32:06.306 01:36:03.212
36 183 CAMPOS CANABAL Martin MASTER 30 BIKESTRADA 03:08:13.818 00:35:11.383 01:30:43.129 01:37:30.689
37 196 CARAMES MORGADE Manuel MASTER 30 PONTE1RETO 03:08:20.387 00:35:17.952 01:37:10.240 01:31:10.147
38 175 IGLESIAS MARTINEZ Roberto Carlos MASTER 30 C.C LA VIVARIENSE 03:08:29.736 00:35:27.301 01:33:58.543 01:34:31.193
39 186 RECAREY BECERRA Manuel Alejandro MASTER 30 A.D. JARNACHAS 03:09:09.571 00:36:07.136 01:35:13.229 01:33:56.342
40 134 LAGO BAÑA Jose Ramon MASTER 30 C.C MONTENEME-CALVO 03:09:27.680 00:36:25.245 01:34:53.090 01:34:34.590
41 192 RODRIGUEZ RIVAS Rafael MASTER 30 BIKESTRADA 03:11:55.338 00:38:52.903 01:34:31.088 01:37:24.250
42 106 LORENZO LORENZO Eloy MASTER 30 P. C. BICIOSOS-RÍAS BAIXAS 03:11:56.890 00:38:54.455 01:35:15.639 01:36:41.251
43 141 LEIVA SOUTIÑO Ivan MASTER 30 2 RUEDAS CC 03:12:20.090 00:39:17.655 01:37:54.837 01:34:25.253
44 47 TORRES PEGO Aleixo MASTER 30 MÁSTER GALAICO 03:17:08.641 00:44:06.206 01:38:32.053 01:38:36.588
45 155 BUSTABAD REGUEIRO Francisco Javier MASTER 30 C.C. IRMANDIÑOS 03:17:11.542 00:44:09.107 01:36:16.677 01:40:54.865
46 53 CASTIÑEIRAS MIGUEZ Victor M. MASTER 30 BTTAVERNAS 03:17:16.365 00:44:13.930 01:34:46.085 01:42:30.280
47 200 MONTEAGUDO TRONCOSO David MASTER 30 ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO 03:17:29.459 00:44:27.024 01:34:06.667 01:43:22.792
48 256 MARIÑO GERPE David MASTER 30 CC MOMNTENEME CALVO 03:18:04.063 00:45:01.628 01:39:00.122 01:39:03.941
49 82 DE CEA MOLDES Jose Angel MASTER 30 ARMENTEIRAEPUNTO 03:18:35.422 00:45:32.987 01:40:10.249 01:38:25.173
50 167 BARREIRO FURELOS Marcos MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL C.C. 03:18:35.953 00:45:33.518 01:36:16.350 01:42:19.603
51 138 SAAVEDRA ANDRADE Gustavo MASTER 30 PC MONTE XALO 03:18:48.762 00:45:46.327 01:39:32.155 01:39:16.607
52 86 PINTO TEIXEIRA Luis MASTER 30 A.D. JARNACHAS 03:20:12.556 00:47:10.121 01:35:11.022 01:45:01.534
53 250 GARCÍA MORRONDO Antonio MASTER 30 CC CIDADE DE LUGO 03:20:20.075 00:47:17.640 01:35:28.937 01:44:51.138
54 210 MUÑIZ HERMO Miguel MASTER 30 OS AFORCADOS MTB 03:20:25.114 00:47:22.679 01:38:59.927 01:41:25.187
55 271 PAZ GARCIA Marcos MASTER 30 BIKE OU NON VAI 03:21:42.584 00:48:40.149 01:39:00.308 01:42:42.276
56 247 FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ Pablo MASTER 30 PONTE1RETO 03:22:26.965 00:49:24.530 01:41:08.277 01:41:18.688
57 174 BOUZAS GORGAL Manuel MASTER 30 MASTER GALAICO 03:23:21.599 00:50:19.164 01:41:08.948 01:42:12.651
58 275 OUTUMURO CID José Pablo MASTER 30 C.C. MACEDA 03:23:45.309 00:50:42.874 01:40:11.979 01:43:33.330
59 112 SUAREZ AGRELO Jose Manuel MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL 03:24:54.268 00:51:51.833 01:42:41.366 01:42:12.902
60 34 LOIS BARREIRO Ernesto MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL CC 03:25:53.350 00:52:50.915 01:50:01.567 01:35:51.783
61 125 FERNANDEZ GOMEZ Jose Ivan MASTER 30 BICIOSOS RIAS BAIXAS P. C. 03:26:01.937 00:52:59.502 01:40:30.703 01:45:31.234
62 257 PADIN IGLESIAS Jose Luis MASTER 30 TRISKEL CC 03:26:08.521 00:53:06.086 01:41:28.625 01:44:39.896
63 118 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ David MASTER 30 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 03:26:57.869 00:53:55.434 01:40:13.574 01:46:44.295
64 132 VARA FIDALGO Alberto MASTER 30 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 03:29:06.801 00:56:04.366 01:43:16.059 01:45:50.742
65 150 BAÚLDE SALVADOR Tomás MASTER 30 C.C. TRASDEZA 03:35:26.482 01:02:24.047 01:43:28.488 01:51:57.994
66 259 FIGUEIRO CALO Jose Ramon MASTER 30 COTO DAMOREIRA 03:36:37.718 01:03:35.283 01:46:21.838 01:50:15.880
67 242 MARIÑO DA COSTA Victor MASTER 30 BTT MILLADOIRO 03:38:29.705 01:05:27.270 01:48:13.563 01:50:16.142
68 152 ROMERO LÓPEZ Ramiro MASTER 30 7 VOLTAS CC 03:40:43.295 01:07:40.860 01:44:58.866 01:55:44.429
69 211 QUINTEIRO LATAS Jose Manuel MASTER 30 C C TRASDEZA 03:44:13.179 01:11:10.744 01:44:19.509 01:59:53.670
70 230 LONGARELA GARCIA Juan Jose MASTER 30 CC7VOLTAS 03:50:12.142 01:17:09.707 01:51:11.533 01:59:00.609
71 108 RODRÍGUEZ ROCHA Javier MASTER 30 ADC OS MOSQUETEIROS 03:55:20.393 01:22:17.958 01:52:40.646 02:02:39.747
72 241 MIRAMONTES IGLESIAS Ruben MASTER 30 RUTAS CELTAS BTT 04:03:22.209 01:30:19.774 01:55:17.045 02:08:05.164
73 126 FERNÁNDEZ RÍOS Alejandro MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL C.C. 04:06:34.573 01:33:32.138 02:01:12.948 02:05:21.625
74 110 LUEIRO VÁZQUEZ Francisco Javier MASTER 30 C.C. OS ESFOLA ARROS 04:23:41.982 01:50:39.547 02:08:43.797 02:14:58.185

1 Vuelta

18 VARELA LOIS Javier MASTER 30 CLUB CICLISTA LARACHA 01:24:49.027
29 HERMO FERNANDEZ Diego MASTER 30 MASTER GALAICO 01:32:42.447
173 RODRÍGUEZ GARCÍA Marcos MASTER 30 OLIVERA BIKE 01:35:08.432173 RODRÍGUEZ GARCÍA Marcos MASTER 30 OLIVERA BIKE 01:35:08.432
69 FRAGA MARTÍNEZ Alejandro MASTER 30 MASTER GALAICO 01:35:12.180
165 LOPEZ ESTÉVEZ Roberto MASTER 30 CC ARAGONTA 01:38:11.135
182 BUGALLO QUINTEIRO José Antonio MASTER 30 C.C. MONTES DE DEZA 01:39:06.963
120 ACUÑA BLANCO Andres MASTER 30 MONFORTE 01:41:40.105
203 HERRERA LANZOS Xian MASTER 30 BIKESTRADA 01:41:55.625
115 CHOREN SANMARTIN Felipe MASTER 30 CC TRASDEZA 01:44:24.208
231 PIZANO RIVADULLA Adán MASTER 30 BIKESTRADA 01:44:58.585
44 DEAÑO CASAS Manuel MASTER 30 ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO 01:45:34.924
148 VALCARCEL DANTAS Francisco MASTER 30 CC/ARAGONTA 01:46:22.994
169 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ Jose Antonio MASTER 30 CASTROPOL DEPORTE C.D.B. 01:49:42.291
209 MONTES MARTINEZ Jose Luis MASTER 30 PEÑA CICLISTA MONTE XALO 01:49:43.459
73 GIAO GARCIA Daniel MASTER 30 MONTAEVAI O PINO 01:52:13.953
189 FRANCO MATA David MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL CC 01:53:04.107
280 MARTINEZ FERRO Javier MASTER 30 CLUB O TRISQUEL 01:53:04.109
187 CARRO CES Ruben MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL CC 01:53:04.168
198 VILOUTA REY Ramon MASTER 30 OS ANDADIOS 01:54:07.343
214 CELA YAGÜE Jorge MASTER 30 NOITEBRA F.C. 02:28:34.615
DNF

22 PEREIRA SUÁREZ Iván MASTER 30 BARBANZABIKE
28 FERNANDEZ PEREZ Jose Manuel MASTER 30 CC CHANTADINO
35 CHAPELA CORDEIRO Adrián MASTER 30 MASTER MORRAZO - OASIS
46 GONZÁLEZ LORENZO Juan MASTER 30 O TRISQUEL CC
49 CASTIÑEIRA ANTON Jose Benito MASTER 30 ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO
52 DIAZ MELLA Jesus MASTER 30 PCMONTEXALO
61 PESQUEIRA FARIÑA Omar MASTER 30 BICIOCON
65 BARROS VIDAL Ramon MASTER 30 MASTER GALAICO
80 LOPEZ MALLO Marcos MASTER 30 MARCOS LOPEZ
98 CASAL GONZÁLEZ Felix MASTER 30 ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO
99 RAÑA FUENTES Antonio MASTER 30 TEAM CORBELO
105 GIRALDEZ GIRALDEZ Carlos MASTER 30 ADC OS MOSQUETEIROS CC
144 MARTÍNEZ RODRÍGUEZ Manuel MASTER 30 ADC MOSQUETEIROS
161 FERNANDEZ OBENZA Alexis MASTER 30 CC DE LA FUENTE
162 GONZALEZ TILVE Juan MASTER 30 RIAS BAIXAS-BORJAS BIKE
195 CEDRON YAÑEZ Diego MASTER 30 C.C.MONFORTE
206 RODRÍGUEZ OTERO David MASTER 30 BIKESTRADA
215 RUA LAGO Ricardo MASTER 30 XTREMBIKE
223 BESADA PEREZ David MASTER 30 CLUB CICLISTA O GROVE
237 SANCOSMED Juan Jose MASTER 30 CLUB CICLISTA ILLAS CIAS
249 GOMEZ GOMEZ Adrian MASTER 30 A.D. JARNACHAS
251 MANTIÑÁN TORREIRO Pedro MASTER 30 P.C. MONTE XALO
252 SUEIRO PUENTE Jorge MASTER 30 RÍA DE VIGO
254 PEDREIRA CHOREN Victor MASTER 30 TOLEMIA BIKE C.
267 FILGUEIRAS RODRIGUEZ Guillermo MASTER 30 PULPEIROS BTT
278 ROMAN LEIROS Fabián MASTER 30 VAGALUME
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# FEMINAS MASTER

1 501 PICOAGA LÓPEZ Isabel FEMINAS MASTERCC 7VOLTAS 03:18:49.359 01:38:59.527 01:39:49.832
2 502 GONZALEZ CUÑA Ana FEMINAS MASTEREXTOL-LA GRAMOLA TEAM 03:18:49.480 00:00:00.121 01:38:59.682 01:39:49.798
3 503 GARCIA IGLESIAS Silvia FEMINAS MASTERBICI VERDE-ANCA 03:23:53.602 00:05:04.243 01:38:59.603 01:44:53.999
4 512 COSTOYA VARELA Sonia FEMINAS MASTERTEAM CORBELO 03:38:53.246 00:20:03.887 01:47:29.393 01:51:23.853
5 509 BLANCO DOSIL Silvia FEMINAS MASTERIBEROBIKE - BH BIKES BY ATIKA 03:44:49.983 00:26:00.624 01:51:37.091 01:53:12.892
6 508 SOUTO VAL Belen FEMINAS MASTERCAIMANES BETANZOS 04:00:44.456 00:41:55.097 01:57:11.491 02:03:32.965
7 507 SENDON VILLAVERDE Isabel FEMINAS MASTERC.C.MUROS-MILLABIKES 04:03:57.108 00:45:07.749 02:01:07.230 02:02:49.878
8 510 COUSELO OBILLEIRO Silvia FEMINAS MASTERBTTMILLADOIRO/MONTONGALICIA/MI 04:26:21.521 01:07:32.162 02:06:11.035 02:20:10.486

1 Vuelta

505 OLIVEIRA GARCIA Vanessa FEMINAS MASTEROS AFORCADOS MTB 01:56:54.098
515 DA SILVA SOUSA Sofía De Jesús FEMINAS MASTERADC OS MOSQUETEIROS 02:18:36.262
514 IGLESIAS MARTINEZ Mariluz FEMINAS MASTERC.C LA VIVARIENSE 02:23:06.694
513 NAYA MANCEBO Paula FEMINAS MASTERA.D. JARNACHAS 02:24:02.017

# MASTER 40

1 5 ARIAS VILLAJOS Miguel MASTER 40 EXTOL-LA GRAMOLA TEAM 02:38:06.576 01:20:22.253 01:17:44.323
2 12 TRASBACH SOMOZA Alejandro MASTER 40 RACING CYCLING TEAM 02:40:21.318 00:02:14.742 01:20:24.005 01:19:57.313
3 9 RODRÍGUEZ RIVAS Antonio MASTER 40 BUSGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 02:44:14.512 00:06:07.936 01:22:34.350 01:21:40.162
4 13 LÓPEZ CEDRÓN Francisco Xavier MASTER 40 MTC RACING TEAM 02:44:23.671 00:06:17.095 01:21:41.022 01:22:42.649
5 76 GOLMAR FONDEVILA Manuel MASTER 40 EXTOL LA GRAMOLA TEAM 02:46:35.356 00:08:28.780 01:24:01.142 01:22:34.214
6 17 LEGIDE GONZALEZ Javier MASTER 40 CC 7VOLTAS 02:48:07.276 00:10:00.700 01:23:43.505 01:24:23.771
7 41 VIDAL DE SA Ivan MASTER 40 MUCHAS 02:50:16.041 00:12:09.465 01:23:57.712 01:26:18.329
8 79 CASTRO LAGO Manuel MASTER 40 BARBANZABIKE 02:50:50.624 00:12:44.048 01:23:58.231 01:26:52.393
9 71 FERREIRO MOLEDO Francisco MASTER 40 MÁSTER GALAICO 02:51:05.466 00:12:58.890 01:24:03.641 01:27:01.825
10 33 GARCIA DOMINGUEZ Sergio MASTER 40 CC EL PUERTO BWS 02:51:36.369 00:13:29.793 01:25:21.455 01:26:14.914
11 57 SUÁREZ SUÁREZ Gonzalo MASTER 40 BTT ULTREIA 02:51:51.348 00:13:44.772 01:25:21.556 01:26:29.792
12 78 VILLANUEVA GÓMEZ José Ramón MASTER 40 ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO 02:52:42.279 00:14:35.703 01:27:10.944 01:25:31.335
13 30 CASTRO LÓPEZ Rafael MASTER 40 CC ABEGONDO 02:53:29.684 00:15:23.108 01:26:20.098 01:27:09.586
14 70 GOMEZ GOMEZ Francisco Javier MASTER 40 BARBANZABIKE 02:54:09.120 00:16:02.544 01:27:21.626 01:26:47.494
15 43 ABEAL ORGEIRA Jorge MASTER 40 A. D. JARNACHAS 02:54:16.507 00:16:09.931 01:24:23.795 01:29:52.712
16 56 LOPEZ DEL RIO Jose MASTER 40 OS AFORCADOS 02:56:40.813 00:18:34.237 01:27:31.564 01:29:09.249
17 166 BUJAN OTERO Jose Carlos MASTER 40 NOITEBRA F.C. 02:56:45.334 00:18:38.758 01:27:49.785 01:28:55.549
18 222 FERNÁNDEZ PAMPIN Yago MASTER 40 BICI VERDE-ANCA 02:57:17.128 00:19:10.552 01:29:48.235 01:27:28.893
19 31 RODRIGUEZ CORTIÑAS Daniel MASTER 40 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 02:57:53.513 00:19:46.937 01:27:14.747 01:30:38.766
20 26 FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ Víctor Javier MASTER 40 TRANSPORTES CHEM BOLAÑOS AUTO 02:58:30.371 00:20:23.795 01:32:21.374 01:26:08.997
21 111 BUJAN SANTOS Eduardo MASTER 40 CPC TOXO 02:59:15.826 00:21:09.250 01:29:47.802 01:29:28.024
22 58 GUTIERREZ CENTENO Oscar Javier MASTER 40 C.C. EL PUERTO BWS 03:00:04.381 00:21:57.805 01:30:28.021 01:29:36.360
23 50 GARCÍA FERRO Chema MASTER 40 MASTER GALAICO 03:00:58.056 00:22:51.480 01:30:32.520 01:30:25.536
24 90 FERRADAS LADO Ivan MASTER 40 C.C. DUMBRIA 03:03:11.404 00:25:04.828 01:32:21.437 01:30:49.967
25 92 RAMOS VAZQUEZ Jose Manuel MASTER 40 CC ORENSANO 03:03:45.900 00:25:39.324 01:26:42.028 01:37:03.872
26 184 DUARTE RODRIGUEZ Jorge MASTER 40 BIKESTRADA 03:04:50.772 00:26:44.196 01:31:16.391 01:33:34.381
27 124 HORREA GARCÍA José Ramón MASTER 40 C.C ESTRADENSE 03:05:47.136 00:27:40.560 01:35:25.266 01:30:21.870
28 68 DIAZ MEIGENGO Antonio MASTER 40 CC ESTRADENSE 03:05:47.242 00:27:40.666 01:35:25.279 01:30:21.963
29 168 UCHA PAZ Víctor Manuel MASTER 40 C.C. EL PUERTO BWS 03:07:19.835 00:29:13.259 01:34:53.149 01:32:26.686
30 133 BLANCO BLANCO José Manuel MASTER 40 CLUBE CICLISTA DUAS RODAS 03:10:08.761 00:32:02.185 01:34:43.338 01:35:25.42330 133 BLANCO BLANCO José Manuel MASTER 40 CLUBE CICLISTA DUAS RODAS 03:10:08.761 00:32:02.185 01:34:43.338 01:35:25.423
31 130 CASTRO OTERO Jacinto MASTER 40 VIGO MASTER CLUB 03:10:51.269 00:32:44.693 01:33:20.328 01:37:30.941
32 75 SOLETO CEREIJO Santiago MASTER 40 C.C. OS ESFOLA ARRÓS 03:10:51.803 00:32:45.227 01:34:12.855 01:36:38.948
33 194 MONTERO FERNÁNDEZ Diego MASTER 40 BTT ULTREIA 03:12:20.028 00:34:13.452 01:35:05.549 01:37:14.479
34 45 FERRO GOMEZ Jose Manuel MASTER 40 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 03:13:19.421 00:35:12.845 01:35:14.752 01:38:04.669
35 156 GONZALEZ JAR Jose Luis MASTER 40 CC MONTES DE DEZA 03:13:34.627 00:35:28.051 01:36:31.872 01:37:02.755
36 201 FIGUEIRO CASTRO Jose Manuel MASTER 40 CASTRO BARBUDO 03:15:10.620 00:37:04.044 01:38:22.884 01:36:47.736
37 236 GARCIA GARCIA Juan Jesus MASTER 40 CLUB CICLISTA EO 03:16:22.444 00:38:15.868 01:39:20.348 01:37:02.096
38 178 PIÑEIRO VEIRA Manuel Ignacio MASTER 40 P.C.MONTE XALO 03:18:20.868 00:40:14.292 01:39:32.483 01:38:48.385
39 63 TASENDE GARCIA Jose Luis MASTER 40 C.C SANTA COMPAÑA-SANTA COMBA 03:18:25.373 00:40:18.797 01:38:19.607 01:40:05.766
40 212 LOUZAO GOLMAR Jacobo MASTER 40 BICI VERDE - ANCA 03:18:25.525 00:40:18.949 01:39:35.613 01:38:49.912
41 137 FREIRE CORBEIRA Marcos MASTER 40 EUMEBIKE TEAM 03:18:26.521 00:40:19.945 01:38:17.234 01:40:09.287
42 265 REY CALVO Xan MASTER 40 CLUBE CICLISTA REY 03:18:43.035 00:40:36.459 01:42:08.626 01:36:34.409
43 159 FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ Marcos MASTER 40 VAGALUME 03:19:41.105 00:41:34.529 01:38:59.825 01:40:41.280
44 244 RODRÍGUEZ FRAGA Oscar MASTER 40 BIKE OU NON VAI 03:20:09.280 00:42:02.704 01:36:31.882 01:43:37.398
45 160 JORGE BERNARDEZ Juan Carlos MASTER 40 CC MONTES DE DEZA 03:21:14.106 00:43:07.530 01:36:32.043 01:44:42.063
46 227 CAMIÑO FRAMIL Jose Antonio MASTER 40 C C OS DO MONTE BRAVO 03:29:06.094 00:50:59.518 01:42:41.277 01:46:24.817
47 190 TRIGO BRANDARIZ Ruben MASTER 40 PC.MONTE XALO 03:29:12.981 00:51:06.405 01:39:31.365 01:49:41.616
48 260 GALÁN FERNÁNDEZ Roberto MASTER 40 OLIVEIRA BIKE 03:29:24.184 00:51:17.608 01:45:43.634 01:43:40.550
49 240 BAULDE GONZALEZ Javier MASTER 40 ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO 03:32:00.437 00:53:53.861 01:44:30.505 01:47:29.932
50 153 CÉSAR MÍGUEZ Fernando MASTER 40 LA FUGA 03:35:26.295 00:57:19.719 01:44:19.070 01:51:07.225
51 228 TOURIÑAN LEIS Victor MASTER 40 CLUB CICLISTA MONTE XALO 03:35:30.416 00:57:23.840 01:53:15.742 01:42:14.674
52 180 MARTINES CASTRO Juan Ramon MASTER 40 C.C LA VIVARIENSE 03:35:38.158 00:57:31.582 01:42:40.599 01:52:57.559
53 269 FLORES ARIAS Jose MASTER 40 TEAM CORBELO 03:41:26.910 01:03:20.334 01:48:18.435 01:53:08.475
54 255 MARRA BOLAÑO Jose Antonio MASTER 40 CC ANTELANO 03:44:51.613 01:06:45.037 01:50:50.353 01:54:01.260
55 270 RODRIGUEZ AMBROSIO Xaquin MASTER 40 CC ANTELANO 03:52:38.198 01:14:31.622 01:52:52.005 01:59:46.193
56 248 DURO Jose Manuel MASTER 40 MONTAEVAI 04:02:17.748 01:24:11.172 01:54:34.571 02:07:43.177
57 66 LÓPEZ CEDRÓN Ignacio MASTER 40 MTC RACING TEAM 04:07:09.050 01:29:02.474 02:00:11.824 02:06:57.226
58 233 FRAGIO SOUTO Pablo MASTER 40 IGARO BIKES RACING TEAM 04:19:42.957 01:41:36.381 01:55:14.456 02:24:28.501

1 Vuelta

89 COYA SOTELO Serafin MASTER 40 MASTER MORRAZO-OASIS 01:29:59.140
128 PENA LAGE Cándido Gil MASTER 40 P.C. SANTA MARTA 01:36:15.134
135 GONZÁLEZ DIÉGUEZ José Antonio MASTER 40 CLUBE CICLISTA DUAS RODAS 01:36:43.085
129 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Jorge MASTER 40 EUMEBIKE TEAM 01:37:08.519
630 CALVIÑO SEOANE J.Manuel MASTER 40 SEO 01:39:13.933
97 CASADO PORTO David MASTER 40 VIGO MÁSTER CLUB 01:42:32.848
51 DIOS COCHÓN Manuel MASTER 40 CLUB CLICLISTA O GROVE 01:48:13.242
243 DUARTE MEIS Miguel MASTER 40 TEAM CORBELO 01:52:49.872
229 ALVAREZ VAZQUEZ José Antonio MASTER 40 BIKESTRADA 01:59:42.442
DNF

16 GOMEZ BESTILLEIRO Jose Manuel MASTER 40 RIASBAIXAS-BORJASBIKESTEAM
20 ALVAREZ CARBALLEIRA Diego MASTER 40 MTC RACING TEAM
21 ROLLANO VILABOA Abel MASTER 40 C.C. DE LA FUENTE
27 RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ Orlando MASTER 40 MASTER MORRAZO - OASIS
95 VALIÑA AMEIJENDA Carlos MASTER 40 HLP
96 NUÑEZ CASTEDO Antonio MASTER 40 P.C. BICIOSOS-RIAS BAIXAS
109 FUSTES LOUREIRO Luis Miguel MASTER 40 P.C. SANTA MARTA
114 ROMERO HERVES Xosé MASTER 40 BICIOCON
131 ROMERO ROMERO Jose Maria MASTER 40 C.C.DUMBRIA
147 RODRÍGUEZ BARRIO Manuel MASTER 40 MÁSTER GALAICO
163 SEIJO NOVOA Pablo MASTER 40 BTT TROTACUMES
170 COMESAÑA CASTRO Marcos MASTER 40 BTT TROTACUMES
199 FRANCO AREA Francisco Jose MASTER 40 GV SPORTS
204 LOPEZ GONZALEZ Ruben MASTER 40 CC.AS PONTES204 LOPEZ GONZALEZ Ruben MASTER 40 CC.AS PONTES
217 VILLANUEVA FERNANDEZ Gabriel MASTER 40 CC MONFORTE
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232 GARCÍA IGLESIAS Lucho MASTER 40 BTT TRIATLÓN TREITO
234 VALIÑAS CARBIA Francisco Jose MASTER 40 PONTE1RETO
235 CIMADEVILA GONZÁLEZ José Víctor MASTER 40 PONTE1RETO
238 NIMO SOTELO Jorge MASTER 40 SINGLETRACK OUTDOOR SPORTS
245 BARREIRO BLANCO Jose MASTER 40 AD PUNTA FONDON
253 ALVAREZ GOMEZ Nicolas MASTER 40 MONTEFERRO BIKE CLUB
276 TRELLES CAMPOS Manolo MASTER 40 CLUB CICLISTA O GROVE
277 CASTRO RODRIGUEZ David MASTER 40 CLUB CICLISTA O GROVE

# MASTER 50-60

1 104 PÉREZ OVIDE José Manuel MASTER 50-60 CASTROPOL DEPORTE, C.D.B. 02:50:28.006 01:23:58.172 01:26:29.834
2 216 DELGADO NÚÑEZ Pedro MASTER 50-60 BTT ULTREIA 03:06:40.603 00:16:12.597 01:33:45.084 01:32:55.519
3 176 CASTRO ANDIÓN Javier MASTER 50-60 X-BIKES 03:08:06.627 00:17:38.621 01:34:32.367 01:33:34.260
4 151 OTERO AMOR Carlos MASTER 50-60 BTT FENE 03:08:07.005 00:17:38.999 01:33:13.665 01:34:53.340
5 84 FERREIROS LOUREIRO Juan Manuel MASTER 50-60 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 03:12:44.387 00:22:16.381 01:34:59.111 01:37:45.276
6 145 LAMAS VILANOVA Ramiro MASTER 50-60 CC MONTENEME CALVO 03:18:02.141 00:27:34.135 01:39:31.905 01:38:30.236
7 94 SIMAL GANDARA Jesus MASTER 50-60 BTT ULTREIA 03:18:42.020 00:28:14.014 01:40:32.462 01:38:09.558
8 239 PIÑEIRO PEREZ Armando MASTER 50-60 TOLEMIA BIKE 03:19:28.422 00:29:00.416 01:40:11.977 01:39:16.445
9 262 GONZALEZ CANLE Jose Manuel MASTER 50-60 OS AFORCADOS MTB 03:20:28.354 00:30:00.348 01:38:20.973 01:42:07.381
10 224 SEGADE BEIS F.Javier MASTER 50-60 BTT ULTREIA 03:24:58.406 00:34:30.400 01:44:16.649 01:40:41.757
11 273 IGLESIAS DE LA CAMPA Gil MASTER 50-60 BIKE OU NON VAI 03:32:58.116 00:42:30.110 01:45:59.785 01:46:58.331
12 263 CIFUENTES ARGUELLES Francisco MASTER 50-60 BICI VERDE-ANCA 03:38:22.762 00:47:54.756 01:46:30.200 01:51:52.562
13 261 BORRAJO IGLESIAS Evaristo MASTER 50-60 BICI OS CASTROS 03:45:19.394 00:54:51.388 01:50:17.994 01:55:01.400
14 221 OTERO MATA Manuel MASTER 50-60 BTT ULTREIA 03:48:38.304 00:58:10.298 01:52:14.514 01:56:23.790
15 268 MORAL MALGA Enrique Javier MASTER 50-60 CLUB CICLISTA GONDOMAR 04:02:16.626 01:11:48.620 01:53:49.103 02:08:27.523
16 274 CARRERA SANROMAN Juan Carlos MASTER 50-60 BICI VERDE - ANCA 04:06:49.733 01:16:21.727 01:55:01.946 02:11:47.787

1 Vuelta

264 GONZALEZ Jesus MASTER 50-60 G.C.NAVIEGO 02:07:11.690
DNF

172 VEGA ABAL Alfonso MASTER 50-60 MASTER MORRAZO

# OPEN

601 BLANCO RODRIGUEZ Iria OPEN TRIATLON PC RIAS BAIXAS
602 CALVO SANCHEZ Carlos OPEN ADC OS MOSQUETEIROS 02:02:23.526
603 CASAL ANDRADE Diego OPEN O TRISQUELCC 01:48:04.167
604 CORREA OTERO Carlos OPEN - 04:31:36.636 01:25:31.844 01:54:30.588 02:37:06.048
605 FIGUEIRA CRUZ Cristian OPEN O TOXO 02:04:14.011
606 FRAGA OTERO Camilo OPEN CC MONTES DO DEZA 01:53:16.921
607 GOMEZ LOPEZ Carla OPEN BARBANZABIKE 02:32:21.142
608 GONZALEZ DIAZ Cristian OPEN RIAS BAIXAS BORJAS TEAM 03:22:58.814 00:16:54.022 01:39:53.285 01:43:05.529
609 GONZALEZ SOUTO Luis OPEN C C TRASDEZA
610 MARTINEZ VARELA J. Luis OPEN - 01:58:06.387
611 LÓPEZ GONZÁLEZ Fernando OPEN - 04:31:37.807 01:25:33.015 01:55:46.177 02:35:51.630
612 LORENZO QUIROZ David OPEN ADC OS MOSQUETEIROS CC 03:42:46.545 00:36:41.753 01:49:56.730 01:52:49.815
613 MAGARIÑOS GARRIDO Jorge OPEN BIKESTRADA 03:27:00.218 00:20:55.426 01:39:13.105 01:47:47.113613 MAGARIÑOS GARRIDO Jorge OPEN BIKESTRADA 03:27:00.218 00:20:55.426 01:39:13.105 01:47:47.113
614 MIGUÉLEZ Bruno OPEN ZIRIGÜELLAS 02:03:13.107
615 OTERO CASTRO Jose OPEN OS DO MONTE BRAVO
616 OTERO POSE Alfonso OPEN NAZGUL RIDERS 11:47:19.829
617 PARDO MEIJOME Angel OPEN CC TRASDEZA 01:53:17.624
618 PAREDES GONZALEZ Carlos OPEN MITYCOS 03:25:58.021 00:19:53.229 01:43:27.052 01:42:30.969
619 PAZ Sara OPEN BARBANZABIKE 02:32:20.636
620 PIÑEIRO POUSO Antonio OPEN ADC ARNELA 03:06:04.792 01:32:41.995 01:33:22.797
621 PORTO ANDION Jose OPEN BIKESTRADA 03:41:50.793 00:35:46.001 01:44:24.506 01:57:26.287
622 RENDA VILAS Francisco OPEN - 03:56:26.609 00:50:21.817 01:49:44.869 02:06:41.740
623 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Jose Luis OPEN PEÑA CICLISTA MONTE XALO 03:13:47.134 00:07:42.342 01:35:53.405 01:37:53.729
624 RODRÍGUEZ VÁZQUEZ Félix OPEN ADC OS MOSQUETEIROS 02:02:23.791
625 SALGADO SANCHEZ Gabriel OPEN C.C. OS ESFOLA ARRÓS 01:58:50.654
626 TEIRA GONZALEZ Miguel OPEN - 03:54:32.181 00:48:27.389 01:50:13.925 02:04:18.256
627 TOURY Manuel OPEN ZIRIGÜELLAS 04:01:59.052 00:55:54.260 01:55:30.748 02:06:28.304
628 VAZQUEZ BERDASCO Sol OPEN CLUB CICLISTA EO 02:21:52.311
629 VAZQUEZ MARTINEZ Jose Manuel OPEN CC. ANTELANO 04:11:46.313 01:05:41.521 02:00:37.209 02:11:09.104
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Pos. Equipo Total Dif.

1 EXTOL-LA GRAMOLA TEAM 7:49:17
2 C.C.ESTRALOS 8:00:46 0:11:29
3 C.C. OS ESFOLA ARRÓS 8:18:24 0:29:07
4 BARBANZABIKE 8:27:16 0:37:59
5 BURGAS COLUER FACTORY TEAM 8:27:55 0:38:38
6 MASTER GALAICO 8:30:20 0:41:03
7 C.C. EL PUERTO BWS 8:59:01 1:09:44
8 MOTO BIKE P.C. 9:01:09 1:11:52
9 CLUB CICLISTA O GROVE 9:04:04 1:14:47
10 BTT ULTREIA 9:10:52 1:21:35
11 BIKESTRADA 9:17:19 1:28:02
12 ADC OS MOSQUETEIROS 9:17:41 1:28:24
13 BICI VERDE - ANCA 9:20:37 1:31:20
14 A.D.MEDIADUCIA 9:20:59 1:31:42
15 A.D. JARNACHAS 9:23:39 1:34:22
16 ARMENTEIRAEPUNTO 9:28:47 1:39:30
17 RIASBAIXAS-BORJASBIKESTEAM 9:29:50 1:40:33
18 CC MONTENEME CALVO 9:30:44 1:41:27
19 MTC RACING TEAM 9:32:21 1:43:04
20 7 VOLTAS CC 9:33:22 1:44:05
21 OS AFORCADOS MTB 9:37:34 1:48:17
22 O TRISQUEL CC 9:39:41 1:50:24
23 PC.MONTE XALO 10:06:23 2:17:06
24 C.C. TRASDEZA 10:11:28 2:22:11
25 BIKE OU NON VAI 10:14:50 2:25:33
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